Bulletin No. 1008
Issue 3
TJuly, 1936

TELETYPE

PRINTING TELEGRAPH SYSTEMS

PARTS

TYPE BAR PAGE PRINTER
' (MODEL 12) :

CORPORATION

SUNEIQIARY OF

Western Elecrric Company

CHICACO, US A

b L
Pl O gt
L TR oy e s o

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

o *@®

8.

@ :-0

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com

'} Bulletin No. 1008

Issue 3
July, 1936

TEEE LYPE

PRINTING TELEGRAFH SYSTEMS

PARTS

TYPE BAR PAGE PRINTER
(MODEL 12)

(TELETYPE]

CORPORATION

Western Electric Company

CHICAGO, WS A


http://www.fastio.com/

3170 .

(e—3l12

3599-NUT 3868
1097-SCREW

|176-SCREW
2191 -WASHER

3640 -WASHER
33-213-5CREW |222- SCREW
e 5

} gsmr 34-11-NUT
e -;--E@-#EE*WASHEH

3404»—:-“

.iﬂﬂ‘.

3101
72635 SHIM

I026-SCREW |168- SCREW L% T

219 1-WASHER

v e

1028 - SCREW
2438 -WASHER

2191 - WASHER
1026- SCREW

SELECTOR MAGNET UNIT

‘-—8651 SEE NOTE ON PAGE 36

1038-SEREW)
1224 -SCREW |'I 2191 -WASHER
A 3598-NUT 224T-WASHER
[V2191- WASHER {|334-5m5w
1038-SCREW 3598-NUT » 474
5610 2191 -washEr[ 4740 [ 12191 -wasker
2247- WASHER 4743
4705 3149 4743 1608 5610
4739 4742 J 4702
4708 4705 4745 4705 .
4702 _l'f 4708 4705
a4 3366 .
34
e

BB5I 75588 6852

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

2
1026
1028
1038
1057
112¢e
1168
1176
lze2
1224
2121
2247
242z
2h3g
1101
3104
3112
3114

141

Q %11»9
170

gegﬁ

1366

3558

3599

LY

R R T T R R VI A TR Y R

SELECTOR MAGNET UNIT AND PUSH BARS

}E:?lj - 3-56 Screw
=11 - 2-Kb Hex. Nut
M5

net
6=-40x3/8 SBcrew
b-40x1/4 Screw
E=40x3/32 Screw
4-4ox15/32 Screw
EaEExEIEE Bcrew
4-40x5/16 Screw
6=40x3/16 Borew
2-35:1;2 Screw
6-40 Adj. Bcrew
Lock Washer
Washer
Lock Washer
Washer
Yoke
Selector Magnet Bracket
Selector Plunger
Standard Character Push Bar
(Use 4702 Spring)
8hift Push EEIH?UBE 4708 Spring)
Release Push Bar (Use 5610
Spring)
0i1 Shield
S8top Screw Plate
Bell Push Bar (Use 4705 Spring)
6-40 Hex. Nut
L-4D Hex. Hut

3608
3640
3868
702

470
4702

oy
133
4741

h7k2
i3

11§ LSS I B I el B B |

Sprin

Lock %aaher

Spring

Spring (For etandard character, and
lettere release push bars)

S8pring (For Line Feed)

Spring (For Shift Push Bar)

Bell letter Push Bar with Extension.
Bell Letter Push Bar, Assembly

(Use 4705 Spring)

Bell Push Bar, Assembly (Use 4705
Spring)

Bell Push Bar with Extension.
Adjusting Flats

Shift Push Bar (Use 4708 Spring)
Spring {For release and space
release push bars)

Space Release Push Bar (with Exten-
elon)

Letters Release Fush Bar (with
Exteneions)

Clip - See note on page 36

Armature

Terminal Elock

Selactor Maegnet Frame

Shim

Spring for Carriage HReturn Push

Bar (New S5tyla)

Carrlage Return and Rubout Push

Bar (New Style)

Line Feed Push Bar (Use 4705 8pring)
Carriage Return and Rubout Push Bar
(with Adjusting Screw and Nut)

* Used on printers with bell signals operated on a shifted letter.

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com



http://www.fastio.com/

.

. ot .

LINO 3S1INd HLXIS

L5¥6 2-S€ _[4INSYM-6992
- 9698 M3YOS-¥8I|
xuﬂmﬂﬂ |m__mwm_w . geee WIIM H3IT10-6081
MINIS - 1911 B ‘h i
LNN - 66S€) = YIHOYM- 1612 1nN-014¢4 NOL1Ng-8LIE
MIHIS- 211 i M3¥0S-0011 @ 6011
MIHCVM - HOE vl ke 7. | MM 14VHS
0892 | gl = clgb
M3YIG-9892L ah I
£S1-W

HIHSYM - BEFL
M3IYIS - 8201

HIHSYM - 92¢¢€

R ———— | |

LAVHS - +SIE
62¢tE
MOIM ¥3710
608+ g
h : i ~6/V6
00I€
HIHSYM- 1612 /Tuzwqa- 1612
M3IYIS-8S 11 MIYIS- 0911

13MIVHE 9NIYdS ANV EL2E
INIHdS H3AIT LNOMOYHL HILNTD

3TALS M3N ¥04 624 39Vd 33S

-

YIHSYM-IEDI-00Z
1NN — €922
M3IYIS — 2421

M

HIHSYM - L¥ 22

HIHSYMNIO0T- 1612

M3IYIS-09ll

902¢

YIHSYM-ESBY
M3IYIS-5011

[4IHSYM - 1612
1NN-B86SE

4
=
=

{ {U

M3IYIS-6911

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com



http://www.fastio.com/

35-2 -
. uis3 -

SIXTH PULSE UNIT

3-10 - B-40 Hex. Nut

Spring
6th Pulse Magnet

2 200-1031 - Lock Washer
1028 - U-4Ox1/4 Screw

1108
1109 -
1112 -
1158 -
1l
1161 -
1169 -
1184 -
1228 -
2191 -
225% -
2438 -
2669 -
3100 -
3115 -
3154 -
3175 -
3206 -

I

3/16-40 Filot Screw
10-12x7/32 Bcrew
4-L4Ox1l/2 Screw
5—3215{16 Screw
6=40x5/16 Screw
e=U40z1/4 Screw
6-40x7/16 Screw
3/16~40 Screw
B-32x3/4 Berew

Lock Washer

Wagher

Z-32 Hex, Nut

Washer

Lock Washer

6th Pulse Magnet Yoke
6th Pulee Magnet Armature Lever
Shaft

Button

Roller

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com

3226

3273
3328
3323
3338
3538

PRl gl o sk w

Washer (Used on Clutch Throw-out

Lever Shaft)
Leather Buffer
Oiler
Qiler
Spring Post
E=40 Hex, Nut
440 Hex. Fut
B=U0 Hex. Nut
Spring
Lock Washer
g;at

ri
Gilﬂ:gﬂlﬂl
8haft Wick
Lock Wagher
Cut-out Lever Arm
S8elector RHeset Bail Blade
BShim
Selector Reset Bail Roller Arm
6th Pulse Magnet Armature
6th Pulse Magnet Bracket
6th Fulse Cut-out Lever
delector Reset Ball Cesting
8-40 Pilot Screw


http://www.fastio.com/

YIHCYM - 699¢
MIYIS - 121 |
2686

(4. 310N 339)

13/MIvug
14dVHS NIVIN

13MovyHg L4VHG NIVIA

MIYIS-60I | 092¢
] 14VHS-C8IE *z_xm}mmmw
MIHSYM - 1612 |_ NOIM-2I8% A (.3. 310N 333) 3av18-S9IE
10N -866G€ | IEIE YIATT ONIMDOTE ¥IDVdS 1NN - 86GE
HIHSYM - 16 _m* olIE E_;émi MIYIS-9+01
M3INIS -8€0I 9% +6{901€ ¥3710-82€€ COLY
pH8E b-$E WIHSYM-6992 HIHSYM -9H9€
HI1dVaV-88IE MIUIS-901 |
i e / 1NN -165€E
YIHCYM - 1612
ot M3IYIS-191

d015-862€
YIHCYM-6992
MIYIS-1211

1S50d 5592

N

«

|L8E

(.2.310N 329) 902¢ YIHSYM - 1612

cyvd 3002 6v%2 | 13moq | M3¥IS-800 M3IYIS-091 |
YIHSYM - 6992 YIHSYM -6992 || Sio5” |[YIHSYM-6992 | -9SIE
MINIS - €221 MINIS -€ 22! M3IYIS - SOI | 202¢

=
(=}
Q
2
7
@
=
L
a)
a
=
O


http://www.fastio.com/

MAIN SHAFT BRACKET

10-32 Hex. HNut 3597 gfagxlm Hex. Kut

gil 40 Shoulder Screw 32&5 =40 Hex. Hut
3646

[ 184

- lgEB - &6=U40x9/32 Screw = Lock Washer
1046 - 6-40 Shoulder Screw Eh& - Spring
1100 - 1/4-32 Pilot Screw 3844 - Spring
- 1105 - 3/16-40 Pilot Screw 3871 - Spring
1106 - 5é32-@u Adj. Borew 39 2 - Push Bar Upsetop
1109 - 1 -321?{?2 Berew Flug (in Ends l - Spring
of Shaft 4210 - Oiler Wick
1121 - migzx /8 Screw 4812 - Shaft Wick
1160 - 6-40x5/16 Screw 4828 - Striker Bail Shim
] 1161 - &6-40x1/4% SBcrew *6760 - Shim
1167 - &40 Shoulder Screw 9 - 8triker Bail Link (Assem.)
1223 - 10-32x1/2 Screw 9892 - Push Bar Gulde
2191 - Lock Washer
2345 - Dowel NOTE C: Code Bara. See pages 25, 26, and
2449 - Lock Waeher 27 1f type of printer varies from
2655 - Post those referred to on these pages,
2669 - Lock Washer epecify number stamped on bar and
* 3106 - Adjusting Link Nut serial number of printer.
3110 - 10-32 Lock Nut (L.H.)
3130 - Link End (R.H., Short NOTE E: Spacer BElocking Lever. Thie lever
7’ 3131 = Link End (L.H., Short differs in various types of print-
JL3& - Post era. Order by name giving serial
3156 - Code Bar Lock Lever Blade numper of printersa. fFor example
3165 - Striker Ball Blade order; ©Spacer Blocking Lever for
J185 - Striker Eail Shaft Printer No. 1032)
3188 - Oller Adapter
202 - Code Bar Lock Lever NOTE F: Mainshaft Bracket. Om printers up
206 - Roller to and including serial No. 1110,
3260 = Striker Bail Casting order No, 9436; on printers with
3298 - Eccentric Stop serial numbers above 1110, order
3328 - Oiler Ho. 9829.
3346 - Roller

* Not shown on. photograph. Is used between 3156 code bar lock lever blade and
3202 lock lever.

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

o

4418 1195 SCREW Il SCREW
1195 SCREW {3546 WASHER 3607
3646 WASHER 2719 WASHER

3196

4

3229
3227
SEE MOTE F

3225 SLEEVE
3339 _NUT _

MAIN SHAFT ASSEMBLY

B

- 3861

3340 WASHER
1179 SCREW-7 W
2191 WASHER- s
73579 LOCKING PLATE

il
86339 FILLER WASHERS - 437]
4395 —— 4424 SPRING
Y1176 SCREW
-
16l C
2191 :
1121- SCREW ~—3328
2669- WASHER 1109- SCREW 1109- SCREW s 180
3261 3246 812-WICK }
&—3261

1100 - SCREW e
3]2{, 2449 - WASHER 3108 2449 - WASHER
- SCRE
1160~ SCREW @ue Y }fllﬂﬂ W
2247 - WASHER 3108- HGLLEH
2191 - LOCKWASHER

%
HO7 ——
2669-WASHER— lIE-{] SCREW
3596-NUT— I 224? WASHER
. e |2191 - LOCKWASHER
Ie7e— 1100 - SCREW .
2449 - LOCKWASHER 2449 - WASHER \
1100-SCREW 3117 333|
FOR NEW DESIGN CAM AND ROLLER SEE PAGE 3U
SPACER STRIKER BAIL DEPRESSING BAIL
ROCKER ASSEMBLY ROCKER ASSEMBLY ROCKER ASSEMBLY

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

Pl b0 0Eo 1 S el R DR D AR T R

1/4-32 Pilot Screw
3/16-40x11/16 Screw
lD-}EzTH%E Screw
B-32125/16 Screw
10-32x3/8 Screw
6=40x5/16 Screw
e-43z1/4 Screw
E=40x3/16 Screw
E-40x5/8 Berew

B=32 Borew

Lock Washer

Washer

Lock Washer

Lock Washer

Washer

Roller

3triker Bail Rocker
Depressing Ball Rocker
Spacer HRooker

Collar

Qiler Adapter

Spacer Cam

dleave ?
Gear (See Note F)
Driving Clutech
Driven Clutech

Rocker Shaft

Rocker Shaft Bearing
Spacer Hocker Extenslon
Short Bushing

Long Bushing

Washer

Oiler

Rivbon Throw Cam (See Page 30)
9/16-32 Hex. Kut

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com

| I R TR IS (T T I (PN e (R R RO TR G TR |

Lock Waeher (Under Nut)
3/16-40 Hex. Nut
Efl&-}& Hex. Nut
ock Washer
Clutch Spring
Enob
Selector Bracket
Selector Lever
Selector Latch
Selector Lever 3pring FPlate
Selector Shaft
6th Pulee Cut-out Lever Bail
Belector Lever 3Spring
Code Bar Lock Cam
Striker Bail Cam
Bafety Cam
Depresaing Ball Cam
delector Reset Cam
Selector Latch Spring
Wick
Maln Shaft with No. 3228 Clutch
Throw-out Reset Cam and 3248 Fin
Oiler
Locking Flate
Filler Washer

#3227 gear is replaced by a new
style gear #3227 marked "DCG."

Owing to the difference ino the cut
of the teeth of the new style gears
and pinlone, an old etyles pinion
will not mesh with & new style gear
and vice versa; therefore, only
similarly marked geare and plnlone
can be used together.


http://www.fastio.com/

g

[Y¥IHSYM-6997C
L MIYOSHPE-EE
ONINAS 0334 INIT-S0Lb
ONIYIS NUNL3Y JOVINUV-CPSL

T:z -865C
MIYIS -8iI

L qmzmi-_ma
M3I¥S-9201

» 1 e

Y3IHSYM-lel2 — 2I+6
B 1NN -86S¢ HIHSYM-6992
MINIS-9PE-EE | —4{ LNN-96SE
WIHSYM -6902 M3INIS- L0
1NN -965G€ NIHSVYM L2
MINIS - 2011 MINIS -1L11
?m__.ms.._-*m_m LON-+#2GGL
MIHIS- 69l h...{:_mm_nm__mnﬁm

d01S-+ZEE
+3,3L0N 335 ¥8F6
JHSYM-699¢2

1NN +-+€
M3IYIS -2l
0L2€
JHSYM 6992
MIYIS-E2el ;

| (V 310N 339)
o SYVYd IdAL
1 L[ 10N - 0S€E

d01S - 6PET
—— ¥3IHSYM- 985t
—— GSEE

¥3IHSYM I161E
M3IHIS 9201

e XL * INN-$-¥%¢

—cOLt
1ON-8b-pC
YIHSVYM - LOLY
YIHSYM - 90L
ONIHENY - LBBE
TVNIWYIL-0EH6

3, 310N 335
M3IHIS-690!1

L6CE
SIHA

MINIS-$PE-EC
MIYIS -L+ 1 |

(€2 4 39Vd 335)
HOLOW

BlT

ISES

ecli
M3IYIS — 12l

VY 1IvE-BSEE

9SEE d3IHSYM - b2
cl86 YIHSYM - 1612
M3IYIS = 0911

=
(=}
Q
=
Q
@
=

o
i
a)
a
=
(@)


http://www.fastio.com/

. 33-344 - 10-32x3/4 Screw
33-36 - 6-40 Shoulder Screw
- 4=4 = 10-32 Hex. Hut
34-48 - 5-32 Hex. Nus
1026 - 6-40x3/E Becrew
1069 - 10-32 Shoulder Screw (See
bt Note E)
1102 - 3/16-40 Screw
1107 - gflﬁ-uﬂxllflé Screw
1118 - &40 Shoulder Screw
1123 - 3/16-30 Screw
1126 = .148=-32x17/32 Screw
1147 - 5/16-32x1/2 Screw
1150 - E-%0x5/16 Screw
1169 - 6-40x7/16 Screw
1171 - 6-32x3/16 Screw
1214 - 10=-32 Screw
1223 - 10-32x1/2 Screw
21?1 = Lock Washer
- 2247 - Washer
2610 - Go
. 2669 - Lock Washer
é 3119 - Left Basket Bupport
3149 - Release Push Bar
3195 - Shif+t Latch
3238 - Right Rail
3239 - Left Rall
3270 = Right Basket Support
3296 - Qable Guard
3297 = Terminal Guard
3322 - Gong Bracket
3323 = Gong Hammer EBracket
3320 - Stop
3336 - Type Bar Segment
2341 - 8lip Connectlon Btrip
3349 - 8to
3350 - }Ilg-jﬂ Hex. Nut
3351 - 3/16-30 Hex. Nut
3355 - Right Type Bar Hanger

Clamping Flate

82730
HOTE A:

NOTE E:

MISCELLANEOUS BODY PARTE

Left Type Bar Hanger Clamping FPlate
Bell Hace

3/16-40 Hex. Nut

E~40 Hex. Nut

Bushing
Felt Washer

Spring (for all Character Fush
Barn]

Spring
Washer Fibreg
Washer zﬁraaa
Spring (Release Push Bar)

Type Bar Pad Mounting

3hift Latch Bracket

Terminal

Gong Hammer Lever (See Note E)
8hift Shaft (with 3147 Shift Lever,
9400 Shift Adjueting Lever, and
%a-}Q Rivet)

ype Bar Pad

S8pring (Carriage Return Push Bar)
Adj. 3top Kut
Gong Hammer Lever (See Note E)
10-32 Screw (See Note E)

Type Bars. B8ee pages 25, 26, and
2] if type of primter varles from
those referred to on these pages,
epeclfy number stamped on bar and
gerlal number of printer.

The new go hammer lever may be
ordered aaniﬂz?aﬂ. The #1069 gong
hammer lever mounting screw must
be replaced by the #82730 screw
-hei the new gong hammer lever is
uged,

10

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com



http://www.fastio.com/

... ... g .- v .

IHIM - BSEE 0€1E 991€ B0Ly— BZ¥6 .mu:m_qa-mmmm_ 1NN - ISEE]_
YIHSYM - 6992 Ol1€ LNN -bSEE MOIM-018%] | OL8E MIYOS-E22| MINIS - €211
MIYIS - €221]]SEH6{S | IE|| MIYDIS-S2I1] || ¥ILdVaV-88IE| | 10Ly || ¥IHSYM-1612 5_310N 335
YIHSYM -6992||  |b-¥E||| YIHSYM -6t+2 W3710-82€€[]| OSIE LNN -865€E IMYd 1353
LHOHS-M34DS - 1211 901€)|[|| M3I¥IS-0011 ||| WIHSYM-6992) \\EO! | M3¥IS-S12I g NYNLIY JOVIYYEYD
9NO1-M3YIS €22I
LAN -¥€]

-

J.«.q...

gy

—
-

(€2 39vd 339) \
YOLOW \

6IEY
LIEY
09€€E
Ot-SE
LILY

ONIYdS - 248E
LB¥6

v -69€E "
NINSVM-Lb2Z) 9€EE
4IHSYM - 1612 (9. 310N 33S) : E:ﬂa-mmmJ YIHSYM - _m_m*
M3IYIS-0911 C43IAIN-9NS M3IAYIS-€9ll MIYIS -0911

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

MISCELLANEQUS BODY PARTS

34-4 - 10-32 Hex. Nut 3360 - Right Sublever Fulcrum Wire Clamp
35-40 - Spring 336l - Left Sublever Fulcrum Wire Clamp
1100 - 1/4%=32 Screw 3369 - Segment EBall

1103 - 3/16-40 Screw 3598 - 6-40 Hex. Nut

1120 - §/32-32x5/16 Screw 3623 - Washer

1121 - lﬂ-gfzjfﬁ Screw 3870 - Spring

1123 - 3/16-30 Screw 872 - Shift Shaft Balance Spring

1128 - 1/8-ID Screw "4317 - Carrlage Return HRelease Rod

1125 - 5-?2 Screw *4319 - Carriage Return Release Rod Guilde
1160 - 6-40x5/16 Screw 4701 - Spring

1161 - 6~40x1/% Screw 4708 - 8pring

1163 - 4-40x3/16 Screw 4716 - Carriage Return Fush Bar Bearing
1215 - 6=40 Screw \Assem,)

1223 - 10-32x1/2 Screw u115 -~ Line Feed Upright

2191 - Lock Washer 4310 - Wick

2247 - Washer 9411 - Type Bar FPad Mounting

2449 - Lock Washer 9428 - Carriage Return Latch Bracket
2669 - Lock Washer 9435 - Depressing Ball Link (Aseem.)
3106 - 10-32 Turnbuckle 5487 - Bublever Segment

3110 - 10-32 Hex. KWut (L.H.) 9812 - Type Bar Pad

3115 - Link End }Long}

3130 - Link End (R.H., Short) HOTE B: Type Bar Sublevers: See pages
3150 - Carriage Return Reset Lever 25, 26, and 27, or order by

3166 - Depressing Eall Blade number gtamped on sublever which
3182 - Oiler Adapter iz same as number stamped on type
122 - Qller bar.

3336 - Type Bar Segment

3343 - Inner Ball Race BOTE G: Carriage Return Reset Pawl., On
3381 = 3/16-30 Nut printers up to and includin

3352 - Type Bar Guide serial No. 1110, order No. %19};
3353 - Type Bar Gulde Bracket on printers with serial numbers
53354 = B=32 Hex. Nut above No, 1110, crder Ne. 3953,
3359 - Fulcrum Wire

* Release rod originally made §5/32

12

diameter and later changed to 7/32.
If printers are equipped with old
8tyle parts and it is necessary to
replace aither one of them order
coth parts since old etyle partas

. are pnot carried in stock.

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

13

H. 310N 335

A1¥1d HINIVLIY
dvg 3003 LHOIY

M3YIS-GHE-EE
43IHSYM - 1612
10N - 865E

-2 10N 73S
Syva 3000

E%E- _m_N_
MI¥IS - 0911

YIHSYM - 6992
M3IYIS-€22|

¥3Hsvm-6992 | S
M3¥IS -2l

13%0v¥8
9614 0L
1310Nd +BoP

e ris
Y3IHSYM - 1612
M3YIS - 9201
¥3IAIT-SL06

2R o
AIIM-218%|  HIHSYM-1612
14VHS-+8IEH  MIHIS-BEOI €96
SON4-6011) \ YIHCYM-6992 98IE

62¥6 MIYIS-1211

1]'.._. "

MIYIS-19] |
¥IHCYM-6992

1NN-965€
(1A MIYIS-L 111
13¥VHG- 9642

MIHSM- _m_//

o T W

[

s ol b adui

M3IYIS- 1211
d3IHSYM - 1612
MIYIS- 0911
IB2E
St

P
i |

__.._—t... Ny |
il .

*.&l I ‘
- t* EE L T Ty R T T R T AR T Ty e T A

i1 I 1B

dIHSYM-LpZ2
MIYIE- 1L

H3IHSVYM- 6992
LINN-96SE
GEEE

\

YIHSYM - 6992

[ YIHSYM - 1612

| M3YIS- 1911 L
HIHSYM-2
i * LNN-6022
LAN-¥-¥E
HIHSYM-6992
ONOT M3IHIS-E22!
1YOHS MINIS-1211
YIHSVM - 6992
\_ MINIGS - bhe-¢e
HIHCYM - 6992
MIYIS - €22
T. 310N 335
682€
ﬁuxﬂn mﬁ
2
e | VWOV -I£0102
M3Y5- E9I-€€

379V NO
TYNIHY3L-IS8Y

WA

<l

N/ fmmum& 135
HOLOW
118Y)-YYEE

MIYDIS-E£2721 1NN-262E
_lliﬁ -£€ 982 MIHIS-EIII
162¢€ 6E2E WIHS-II8SL

=
(=}
9
i)
5
(%]
@
=
L
a)
a
=
O


http://www.fastio.com/

33-16

. g e

ey

6

MISCELLANEQUS BODY PARTS

- 8-32x7/8 Screw
= 10=32x3/4 Screw
= B=U40 Bcrew
10-32 Hex. Nut

200-1031 - Lock Washer

E 1026 -~ 6-40x3/8 Screw
1038 - é-uﬁzaf}z Screw
1109 = 10-32x7/32 Screw Plug
1113 - 1/4-20 Serew
1117 - 3/16-40 Screw
1121 - 10-;2x3;s Screw
1146 - 3/16-40 Secrew
1160 - 5-40x5/16 Screw
1151 - 6-bOxl/4 Screw
1171 - 6-32x3/16 Screw
1223 - 10-32x1/2 Screw
2191 - Lock Washer
2209 - 3/16-40 Adj. Nut
[ ! 2247 - Washer
226% - B-32 Hex. Nut
2382 - Lock Washer
s 2496 - Bracket
2669 - Lock Washer
2719 - Washer
2846 - Washer
3145 - Code Bar Retainer Plate
3166 - Depreesing Bail Blade
%184 - Depressing Bail Shaft
3238 - Right Ral
3239 - Left Rail
3245 - Push Bar Spring Bracket
3281 - Relemse Push Bar Spring
Eracket
3285 - Helease Button
3289 - Motor Pinion (See Note F)
3292 - 1/4-20 Hex. Hut
3297 - Terminal Guard
3335 - Btriker Spring Adjusting Lever

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com

334k
35596
3538
4701
4704
4E12
4851
BOBL
9075
411
9429

ool o b

Cable (with 4851 Wire Terminalas)
/1640 Hex. Nut
40 Hex. Nut
Spring
Bpring
Wick
Terminal on Cable
Eell Crank
Laver
Type Bar Ped Mounting
Depressing Ball Bracket

G430 - Terminal

9463 - Depressing Bail Frame
9491 - Motor Guard

75811 - 3him

NOTE C:

NOTE H:

NOTE F:

Code Bare. BSee pages 25, 26, and
27 if type of printer varies from
those referred to on these pages,
epecify number stamped on bar and
eerial number of printer.

Code Bar Retainer Plate., HRight
hand. On printere up to and in-
nluding gerial No. 1110, order
No. 4410; on printers with
sarial numbers above No, 1110,
order No. 3145,

#3285 Filnlon is replaced by & new
8tyle pinion #3289 marked "DOGN.

Owing to the difference in the
cut of the teeth of the new style
gears and pilnions, an old style
plnion will not mesh with a new
8tyle gear and vice versa. There-
fore, only similarly marked gears
and pinione can be used together,

14



http://www.fastio.com/

*.200-2800

IH21-SCREW
2669-WASHER

B746-5CREW <
2191- LOCKWASHER | 2526 - COLLAR
J59B=-NUT | 1185 -5SCREW
3598- NUT
1185 - SCREW
35928 - NUT
898|8 STOP PLATE
1162 STOP PLATE SCREW
1160 - SCREW 9427 -PAWL | [ 1ns1DE OF 3224 - RETAINER
2191 - WASHER 1108 -SCREW 1 spncER BLOCK {4852 - WASHER
73276 - SCREW 35-123- SPRING 3596 - NUT
3198 - NUT \ 9404 3598- ngm 395;*é s
3233 i 3649- W 2836 -
3197-COLLAR | 122-83 2191 - WASHER Pa-am-scnm
3187 1176- SCREW \ | | A 4987 2191 - WASHER
4603- SPRING o W o 3949 - COLLAR
. W e = C_— 4992

3|68

Y .
N ey ; —
Fotndywer ¥

4318
1215 - 5CREW

4353-5TUD

9427
—\_‘] 33-29- SCREW

3159 /| I - 4703 -SPRING
e 1E] 3102 {nﬁ? -SCREW
3389 9426 3538 -NUT
3162 /f: 161~ SCREW 9406
3160- FMH"L} 2191 -WASHER ~ “35-132
1132~ SCREW 3610
3190 -

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

FANELS, FAPER HOLDER AND SLACE BAR

MISCELLANEOUS TOF PAR

33-29 - 6=40 Shoulder Screw
33-346 - 6-40 Shoulder Screw
35=123 - Spring

J5=132 = Spring

122-e% - Post

200-22800 - Paper Spindle

1108 - 6-40 Feed Pawl Screw
1121 - 10-32x3/8" Screw
1131 - 56-32x3/16 Screw
1132 - Bhoulder 3crew

1160 - &-40x5/16 Screw
1161 - &-40x1l/4" Screw
1162 - 4%-40x1/% Screw

llEI = B=U40 Screw

117b - b=40x3/16 Screw
1185 = G=U40 Thuamb Scraw
1215 - 640 Shoulder Screw
2191 - Lock Washer

cheh - Collar

2663 -~ Lock Washer

2836 - 8pring

3159 - Escapement Wheel
3160 - Escapement Fawl
3162 - Spring Drum

3168 - Fush Hod

31%1 - Slack EBar

3187 - Push Button

3190 - Bpring Post

T19¢ - Cower Flate

3157 - Collar

3198 - &40 Lock ¥ut

1224 - Carriage Return Disc Retainer
1233 - EBracket

3329 = Oiler

3389
3596
3598
3610
3649
3841
3850
3949
3350

953
§315
2
4503
4703
4208

L R U DO IO N R T O R T I O U T R N T N T O A |

Draw Strap
g{;a-ha Hex. Nut
40 Hexz. Nut
Spring
Wagher
Cord
Cli
Collar
Hook
Lock Fawl
Bell Crank
Stud
Faper Holl Holder (Order 597%5)
Spring
Spring
Back Fanel
Lock Washer
Spring
Link
Rack Retaining Flate
Stud
Faper Roll Holder (New Style)—
PHPEE dpindle Brake
&=%0 Hexz. Screw
Carriage Return Diasc
Carriage Return Latch
Spacer Elook
Fawl
Front Fanel
3ide Fanel
fasher
Shouldar Screw
Bracket
Stop Plate

32T

594558

2

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com

A

?—-5?33 STUD ON PLATEN TOFP



http://www.fastio.com/

17

FOR DEVICE FOR ADJUSTING THE TEMSIDN}
OF THE PRESSURE ROLLS SEE PAGE ¥3| |

9869 3346-5HAFT 1204 -5CREW
1204 -5CREW 3947 -5EPARATOR 9868 -RIGHT-
8874 -LEFT 99564 { 1038 -SCREW
Y 2191 -WASHER
e e ®

-l
b - r
‘r e

33-|53~5cREw] 33-158- SCREW
2191 -WASHER 219l -WASHER »
f 1026-SCREW
9293 4989 — 2191 -WASHER
33-198 2860 .
{BEB?-NLIT } {355&- NUT
3646-WASHER el ; 2191 - WASHER
4385 ~-9803 13937 15780 — 3863

{FUFE NEW DESIGN BUFFER PISTON
ROD AND CLIP SEE PAGE *32

SEE PAGE 33 FOR SINGLE DOUBLE LINE SPACE PARTS

1158-SCREW
2481~ COLLAR

2191 - LOCKWASHER
2658-NUT

L li‘ " ; e ol
i : 9866 - SHAFT .

| 3937- ARM
1200 -SCREW 1202~ SCREW -
4169-WASHER 1038-SCREW III,-—SEI?E 9964 /9857 - RIGHT
9865 2191 -WASHER 35451 R 1026 - SCREW
3949-COLLAR : Dl "', ot Z191 - WASHER
1201-SCREW —=% kg = !

EJE_Z - WASHERS

33-198 3930 3 |-94;v

h 1205 SCREW

\Ja:sm 985 . 3185
- SIBS
9293 LEF m54/ 1161-SCREW 1161~ 5::&5
33-86-SCREW / UMDER PAPER FINGER)] 2191- WASHER
393 I 9856 I026- SCREW

SB?G 4327-SHAFT 2191 - WASHER 33-151- SCHEW
71262-PLATEN ROLL SHIM

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

-

PLATEN ROLL AND BHAFT ASSEMELIES - TOF FARTS

f=1 - Thumb Wheel

f-2 - Sleeve

33=-86 - 4=UOx1/2 SBcrew
33-151 - 4-4Ox1/4 Berew
IT-158 - E&-40zx1/2 Bcrew
Eg~195 - B-40z1/4 Screw
1026 - 6-40x3/8 Screw

1038 - 6-UDxS/32 Screw

1073 - 6-40 Thumb Serew

1158 - E—E§x5f16 Screw

1161 - 6-40x1/4 Screw

1200 - &6-40x9/32 Screw

1201 - 0 Shoulder Screw

1202 - 5/32-R0x5/32 Screw

1204 - Pivot Screw

1205 - 3-48x.23&8 Screw (Under Paper
Finger)

2191 - Lock Washer

2421 - Collar

2658 - 6-32 Hex. Nut

3182 - Washer

3189 - Adjustable Carriage Stop

3194 - Shaft Bushlag

3597 - 5/32-40 Hex. Nut

3598 - &40 Hex. Wut

3646 - Lock Washer

3863 - Paper Guide Bar Bearing

3930 - Braoce

3971 - Paper Finger Bar

35932 - Tie Rod

3937 - Roller Release Bhaft Arm

Prepaurs Roll Teneion Spring

* ¥ot shown on photograph.

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com

385

g8
{ee
986

9869
3870
9874
5878
594

71262

9& E

{ O R I TR EO Y [

Fregsure Roll Shaft

Front Separator

Back Separator (Short)

Collar

Lock Washer

Back Pressure Roll Shaft
5/32-40 Plunger Return Screw
Release Arm

Paper Cutter Mig.

Faper Cutter Blade

Faper Finger

Crank

Paper Cutter (Assem.)

Rack Mounting

Faper Guide Bar with Left Hand
Bearing

Platen Roll (Assem.) (Consists of
#5357 platen roll, #3923 bushings
and #1165 screws) #71262 shims are
used to take up end play when
mounting #9256,

Flaten Roll Bearing, Right

Platen Roll Bearing, Left

Faper Guide

Roller Helease Lever

Roller Release Shaft

Pressure Roll Bramcket, Right
Front Rubber Reoll

Back Hubber HRoll

Pressure Roll Bracket, Left

Back Separator (Long)

Carrier Bearing Rod

Deflector

Bhim

I8


http://www.fastio.com/

19

@it g o o

9NIYdS - 6LEE M3IYIS ONIdS - €€ 11 SM3YIS-6211 ONIYS - 89EE INSINYHOIN
1NN-8592 M3IYIS TMYd - €€11 31Vd- 2.€€ / MIYIS-GEI | d334 NOo8gIY
HIHSYM- 1612]_ \ d01S - SBEE}- TMYd -98€EE ITALS M3IN ¥04
MIYIS- Sl | ONIYdS - E8EE 2616 1NN -865€ B2y 39Vd 23S
¥V39- LGEE) MV - IBEE 92¢6 M3IYIS-L911
WIHS — LOLY 1NN -SL€€ — Z6I€ YIHSYM - 6992
MIHSYM- 1612 14VHS -#LE€C 2€1-G€ M3IYIS-€22 0.6
YIHSYM- Lb22} 08EE 2916
MIYIS- 091 | / ?#_uﬂ:__.ﬂ:
13IWIVHG-LBBE 4v39-E€6€E
M3IYIS-LE] _w
¥Y39-€6€EE

< - -

o ..r...___Em
ONIYdS -8SL08 gige tEvo
WIHSYM -2b22 143-LEEE
YIHSYM - 1612 x
MIYS - 8: ”fi?”._”_um-wm:
i _ 1 3A3315-0I8€
1HO1Y- :.mm\ . B » — YINVYD 1437 G516
26€€ By o B i : A\ S Bammes —— 0N1S-608E
9SL6 _ =— | e | qtl.....ﬁ%-?:
MIYIS- LEI \ —— 108¢€
¥v39- momm 74
MIYDS 135- L€ LGL6 MIYIS -0€I | I Ew_.____.@ml%_m.*u oF
4Y39- @mmm YIHSYM - 1612 Mim_.mum-a_a_ 14VHS -928€
YNVYHD LHOIN - ﬁ_%m MIYIS- 11| M3IYIS -1911 | 1 dois-zess | |13Nvue-89L6
M3YIS - mq__ M3IYIS-0PI | |IE2E [YIHSYM- 1612 *._.:zmmmm.m
M3IYS-9LIl | MIYIS-1911

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

20

MISCELLANEQUS TOF PARTS

. 33-158 - 6=-40x1/2 Screw 3386 - Ribbon Detent Pawl
33*—-]‘.95 - 6—-“':'1},”4 Screw 3388 - Bpring
. 35=-42 - Bpring 3392 - Ribbon Shaft
I5-132 - pring 3393 = Bevel Gear
‘1010 - &40 Shoulder Screw 3397 - Gear
_ 1046 - 6-40 Shoulder Screw 3399 - Bevel Oear
- 1106 - 5/32-40 Adj. Screw 3597 - 2;_*32-1;0 Hex. Nut
1129 - 3=-L2x5/32 Screw }Eﬁg - 0 Hex. NBut
1130 - 1/8-50x3/16 Scre 3 - Lock Washer
1133 - 5=l Screw .- 3646 - Lock Washer
1135 - Berew 3802 - Bevel Gear
1136 - 5-U0x7/32 Screw 3805 - Ribbon Reverse Bell Crank, Right
1137 - 5/32-50 Set Bcrew 35&2 - Bell Crank Connectlon
1110 - E-40x5/32 Serew 3£09 - Bell Crank Stud
1141 - 3!35150 Shoulder Screw 3810 - Bell Crank Stud Sleeve
1143 - %: xl/8 Screw 3813 - Connection Wire
1145 - 2 Screw (Special) 3824 - Roller (See page #30)
1160 - &-L0x5/16 Screw 3826 - Ribbon Throw Lever Shaft
1161 - &-40x1l/4 Screw 3887 - Gear Bracket
& 1162 - 4-4Ox1/4 Screw 3919 - Spring (5/8 Long for 0ld Style
1167 - 6-40 Screw Line Feed Shaft - See sﬂ?5a§
1168 - 4-LDx5/16 Screw 4707 - Washer (BErass)
- 11756 - 5-40x3/16 Screw LB6Es - Ribbon Carrier Bracket
1223% - 10-32x1/2 Screw 44869 - Ribbon Throw Lever Arm (with
2191 = Lock Waeher Carriaer)
2247 - Washer 7555 - Ribbon Throw Lever Stop Eracket
2658 - 6=32 Nut 926 - Spacer Block
26%9 - Lock Washer 9433 - Ribbon Carrier Switch
3192 - Cover Flate 9755 - Ribbon Heverse Bell Crank, Left
3231 - Line Feed Shaft Bearing 9757 - Detent SBpring
3332 = Ribbon Throw Lever 3top 9758 - Ribbon Reverse Shaft
3337 - Ribbon Bhaft Bracket, Left 9762 - Ribbon Main Shaft
3371 - Ribbon Shaft Bracket, Right 9767 - Ratchet LCetent Sprihg
3372 - Spring Cover Plate 9768 - Ribbon Throw Lever Bracket
3374 = Spring Drum Shaft 9770 - Spacer Bracket
3375 - 5/16-32 Hex. Nut §792 - Spring Drum Bracket
3379 - Carriage Spring 9847 - Line Feed Shaft
1380 - Driving Ratchet 9851 - Ritbon Throw Lever
3381 - Rivbon Driving Pawl 71193 - Fost
3383 - dpring *50758 - Spring (7/2 Long for Mew Style
3385 - Bpring Stop Line Feed Shaft - See 3519)
; . * Line feed shaft No. 9847 waes at one time equipped with a line pawl lever
requiring & Wo. 3919 spring (5/& long). The pawl lever has been redesigned and
- printers using the new lever require No. 80758 epring (7/% lomg). Springs are
not interchangeable - the proper ooe must be ordered.
-
® =
. 1106 SCEEW
Hé68 SCIEEN }_ T e de LOCK WESHER
3640 LOCK WASHER| 3597 NUT

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

2l

g 5 " 9 ® ' O

MOOH zamm_m-ommmw

100dS-6616
i |
SL¥Vd 3IVdS v o & Mwslice
ANIT 378N0a I19NIS WIHS-L2PEL 3ain9
W04 E€ 39vd 33S MINIS-9EI NOE9IM}SEEE
IHORY 13NVHE TMYd-9646 1HOI

MIYIS-B8SS |
YOOH NOG814-06€EE IHS-L2¥EL
._n__uam-mmvmw Aﬁumwm&m@ﬂ_
BEIl : 3 14VHS-$S16
HIHSYM-16IE Vg
;mmum-ﬁ_mi zm_m_.._m.“__memm | - m._m_.w.m i
31vd 6902 TN aeLg Mas vyl | I el
| MIUIS -SI2 i S i
HIHSYM .ﬂ_.w._uhwn.___.@m wz____w_..n_m M_.Tmm .“xm__._mi:____u_m_w
MBS TOY LI YO6SL| s < fm_m I s e B
HIHSYM XD0T 612\ PREEC e & i : [y

1NN S6SE
d0LS ¥IAT1 NMINTINT 6680L _mmmm
HIHSYM-1612
LMAN-BESE
M3y9S-0698L) o TEE
YIHSYM-6992] ¥ = S &
MIIS-12117TnN-B6Ie ol B 2 JHSYM-1612
MIYIS-9/26/ g LR MINIS-09I]
RS o
13HILYY -202E s e B
YIHSYM- 1612 ++86 186t
M3HIS-091 1 HIHSYM - S22 £S6E
13MIVHG-E€2E HIHSYM- 1612
S+E1-002 : : €8t
1v3S-€11-00E YIHSYM - 1612 HIHSYM -1612
M3N5 - 1501 E:ﬂ;-_m.wﬂ cl-€¢ YIHSYM- 649 WY TI0D - 66
LNN-B65E MIYIS-9Z0I 0gEL IBED IHOS -94E-€C

2€y 39vd 33S dINJ ONV 00Y NOLSId H344N8 NOIS30 M3N mn_.._d

=
(o]
<
2
7
@
=

o
L
a)
a
=
(@)


http://www.fastio.com/

22

PARTS

EISCELLANEQUS TOP

jgul - 2=-56x1/4 Screw }ggﬁ - 6=40 Hex. Nut
33-111 - 2-56x3/16 Screw 3504 - 5/32-40 Nut
33-346 - 6-U0 Shoulder Screw 3646 - Lock Washer
35-70 - Spring 3649 - Washer
200-1345 - Needle Valve 3949 - Collar
300-113 - Set Screw Jeat 3953 = Lock Fawl
1026 - 6-U0Dx3/8 Screw 380 - Cylinder Head
1051 - 4-L4Ox1/2 Screw 4381 - Piston Rod
1121 - IDEBEx}IS Screw L4382 - Leather Washer
1136 - 5-40x7/32 Screw L3837 - Buffer Piston Clip
11}& - F=Ug Bhoulder Screw 4397 - FPiston Head
1144 - zzhﬂx.lﬁl Screw 4955 - Link
1215 - GG RETieey Boren 9407 - Soaser Biniontand shate
1223 - 10-32x1/2 Screw 9456 - Ribbon Reverse Pawl Bracket - Right
219“ - Lock Washer BEBE - Ribbon Reverse Fawl Eracket - Left
22h4 - Washer 9499 - Ribbon Spool
Eh&ﬁ - Lock Washer E?EE - Ribbon Spool Shaft
gggg - guct Washer ggqg - ilateg T:p
eblio - Spring - Line Feed Fawl
3198 - 6-40 Lock Nut 9956 = Buffer Cylinder
3207 - Spacer Ratchet Wheel 41558 - 2-56x1/4 Screw
3233 - Bracket 0769 - Flate
3295 - Platen Shaft Bushing Bearing 099 - Eccentric Stop
3376 - Adjusting Cam {3276 - Shoulder Screw
3390 - Ribbon Hook ﬁkEE - Shim
3393 - Ribbon Guide - Right 7590% - Adjusting Screw
3336 - Ribbon Guide - Left 78630 - 0x1/2 Screw
3595 - 1/4=32 Hex. Hut
TIPEWNRITER RIBBONS

3916 - L.C. Smith typewriter ribbon, 4623 - L.C. Smith typewriter ribbon,

black purple

ACE DX
13-202 ;9%333211+1;4 Screw (Used on 3 97 - 5§32-uu Hut EUBed on 5253
- 5/32-18 Hut (Used on 276l

34-4 - 10-32 Nut (Used om 3520) }BﬁE - Leather Washer (Used on 1099)
T =S B B
1 - -16x4- ¥ Bolt 3873 - Washer (Large
2669 - L°§k3;3§?°r (Used on 3855 3%;3 - 5/16-18 Nut (Used on 1099 and 3921)

an ¥ - Flaten Shaft Cl
2761 - Body Clamp (with Long Hook) 3521 - Body Clamp (with Short Hook)
gzﬁ - Washer (Small) 5795 - Packing Box (Assem.)

Lock Washer

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com



http://www.fastio.com/

23

jm CONNECTOR
2y FCREN

[
: 21 LOCK WASHER
o OO0 KASHER
- AT
‘I..,.

SR MOTOR GUMED —

B9 END SHEELD (WITH BEARING) ——
T, [ somew
: : W A ZBLE WASHER
123 AP SEREW ———— - " : e, 1292 T
~— P "
A4-60 ACORN NET e Yl
1248 CLAMANG #0D — SIS FREL O FIRANETR TP AL
24-57 i iy | g8
T 5 SIEP FIELD COR (T clie)
BEVEL GEAR(SET)— 7 | GloP WSLEATION R FELD
2249 Fppos (12T ) e N 4 e
BT S —— = LW
“e (23342 GREASE CLBWITH WX
WE MNOTES ¥ o /{
PASES T4 f 19 S UEB-343 WICK (MTY SA0wvs)
A AR TR 'I : fPE=IE3 DUTLET BoiHWs
PE-ME B
TREER b ey ,/.532? BRUSH HXEOER cAD]
7438 RATHER-F7 PR FASET BRESH HOLDER
Frdda ded S THHCN .! e I
BRRAE WL DER RTTH SR
I -IDE SRLISA
A3-MX SEREN LR STDT IPRNG
] WASHER T | a-25T ScREw R WA
FERT LOCH WASHER 2 £A50 CONMECTING RUNG INITH
223 muT e ST ScReN Tpzocd)
W3 SEREN e
L 3888 MOTOR spHP IOV-DC
3292 AT
TESO CONNECTOR
/ I SCREN
- 2080 100K WASHER
TOEF WASHER
S | rese mer
AW MOTOR GUARD ———————————— o
T T TIZID LMD S D (IS0 )
TR0 :mmﬂhmj———hh e i ;,.;;r; ﬁ!&ﬁ#{m&mmﬂ
TIIOR END mm{.ﬁamr e ry TIZII BEARING Linine
FAZY SEREW A (DR ML WELL o o e
T O MER e @’@T@ ©
FEI AFARG L AVG ——
TTELS WA SHER Bea TR | — e
FRELE WAINED - Vb THCH —
Frl43 NMASHEF~- '53.? hE = - - --\-""'lu.. [
i F
IS CLAMERNE oD j____———__
TAZE ACORN NLT
| 5 (7329 BROSN HOLDER BLocK
[roras BevEl coaddaF)— — FREN BRSEe )
g A P S F3222 BRLLSH HOLLER CAD
—FOR 60 CYELE MOTOR) e o 2524 BRUSH (WITH SPRING)
Fosey BEwry GEAT(ERT) | 1
TOSBD PINION (15 T ) . - 4207 SN
R S CRCLE MOTOR Wy T . = il s
ST S - FREE L AMGNE SO0
P | |75z AcoRy auT
A3-iG3 SEREW | A
TP MATHER | 43 ol
033 LOCK WASHER |
Z7ES AMUT ) \\’fﬁm
Ty ApnsaTeer (Aasew Jsocrele] | R20F AT

TAZMF COLLECTOR 1=
HESE ARMATURE (RLSLM )0 CrTiE,

o
307 -rj’jmsaﬁ MOTOR 4 HP IIOV,AC. 60 CYCLE

TIBe57 MOTOR 3l-n. HP IIOM,AC.50CYCLE
i

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

81047 SET OF TOOLS 24

ﬂﬂ |'1|| .|.||||| bl bl b ||||a| \ = el Sl
|

Ol v — }"?"'o'?m

BRSO )

AL, FELB M

1] | :
R = = h- -
i
fRE- 8 HOF PN
” =z 'f;'
o — ( T ikl 3 ™ J
-:1. — — et e e f;’jf AE/ I\
. 12806 §-§ arew woercy  iasas § aasw meswoy idaidd £ asrw wosvey m—f‘-i aeEN ﬁ'ar.-d-zw
S e - gl riwgy L :
_ R -'.:r __:- ?jl. F = t 'Fi-"'i-
z b
— —k JEE AL 3
ST = ~
- if TRETI I85 BN PRRENEN
2o §-1 amew wecwcw [OnET Y33 Wy ek g
# — T

= | s . S G #8993 CONTHCT BoNISHER

- 12823} socker wocwew N - Trbly SR ey
e - FESES EMPCE Pan'= B PEG,

|_ s | 1 M p

(ATERE  CAPBOPENDEW CONIRCT LI
(R XyEXa TETEG SO Fopi

= s
R e e W
& (#8055 £ rocwar moswew iBE-#F 208 AL (M-S L GAL  TISEE 26 RN
s W [= r—vl { e | [ s Py |
| TEITE LOCHINE AN MASER MOLOIVE F0OL | :
HPIEE O CHTTE FLITT 0 GHISE  IMADE SO EHOEE

I
D

e ) ;‘

FEMAY CONTRES BRENE ASNESP

g SRS | -f F7d dIG SFEEE FFG S IS GHEET  TTEG PR SREEE
P A, =
TEETE LOCHING AW SNESE BENSANE FooL ] E5sT TRV

. 5::@;_&]___:. NEET S FAES TR~ e !
* TEFOS 288 - M0 WIBE BAEES TN S
* FEAQE T - BEE WPE GAPGE
- e T r——— e = - =
® TEIIT OF - PEE  WIGE SAPEE aom T e g3 Eu:'ll: -
iﬁukﬂdu
f— g ' i i e
o e ,: - i =i EE- 1
. "\_, _:j"' = TEROT MNP S
Ot -
B FESOL SRAINE FAOK - PEra (:? '\I
== S W — ¥ PERIS FET 2T SASEET [IITH CASL)

T / (YNCLEOES TEROS, TEAPG, TEROT, IATES, P AE03, MNP L2
W FETES SRPINE SR ARl i - s 6 E. PIT03, 2} f 2ALIE LA5S)

Trasd o,
‘@ WUT  CONTRET FiLE T A W T

NOTE (DNSEE PRGE #36 FOE EXOLANETION

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

25

AL FYRFEN SMD STRNGSES

G Rees | SIS TG RIS Y LB IR Sy~
CRTRLOG fmmg AT ARRTER A £ ST SRR ¥ T SRS T
e 4 : - A FETUE A G AD TR
" i SEPIHR N T TR O ST
FERr . q E" W THE THEN SRR, o7 T SE
E] ﬁ ﬂ_E LR WAV Y T TR
] OO T ST ‘
| 4 Taws .f_?-ﬂ':! G'l'z-' _-‘!'.?.!F'.-".-"-.'?.-".F Hf.i-w&'? 4 A TR BRPTE _gyg:;,‘;;gi-
AMOTE = AEs -?_-z"; J"_-&#M e U e ’Wﬁi’f"'“ﬂ:’ AFECEET BY A
: i AR XS R
rﬁéerfﬁ‘pﬂiﬁ . NG LS £EYTO0% TV ARLET . (B
—— et s :( TR TR AND AW & ﬁj{’?’f""’i’f"ﬂj SELVEL |- B SyE TEAT TH S T AR LT =) -
i ﬂ&-‘? HEV O BETERS Ar _ﬂ&ég‘; e SPATIVG CLB :‘a;m.»t Eﬁfﬁ?fzﬂf.fg:ﬁr_‘u FAFIS | AHTISTIC £ TRS. ,,,;-_. [

LU DU £ /N SPRCE, ﬁﬁ@”f’ VNI ST 1oy | sPenc cosan wermen-) |
s e e T A R D 3':-".‘,::11;

*
TR ST O ARG TR AR AT 5 T T ST AT I A ST
T2 PP RET A SP TN S AT TR et [2 Ll ’:l TR ST N R TRNG AF ¥ TR et é !rQ:|
THFT R Ffmmrﬂ%ﬁmﬁfmwl Hi i TR T O TS AT TS BTN £ W 53’ H
Hh P TR Gaes | VR THEE BAEE | TIEE Aae | [N ] AP .
o ,_M—.ﬂt ot .-:;—Frm w);i"’}":"w mj#j' [THUT AN TS| ST N af‘?zvr':'r'l‘,l'; ffmmm
rar (TR DG N (T g ke | STy T e T it Ry
S | PR AESCRFETION | somvo A e R m&wﬂwﬂﬁyw e | Soears
[ Ak sravoRer | SR | 97 | 8 | duze | 009 | vAR | 9 F | Fds | S
B F 7 T S | @727 | 7 | HE7 | a8 | oy | A .{_ | 7ok | 7y
= 7 Sk et T2 | 9727 | 47 | SOPT | Mde | s | 0 | & & |real | rewis
*[ J R - FRE | PRI | & | 087 | SR | Py | 2 | & ‘e |[THkaZ | mamey 7
g &g | - A2 | ges | 7 | S028 S | PRI | 7 |8 7 | gemd | Toad | o ; :
L - FAE | $PE8 | - | SR8 | e | gweE | 7 |8 % |Peae | og | 72and | 8 Tn | wase
w7 T v | SWE | R | 7 | AodE | dade | PR | i | & Ta [ TRRa | Heed | RS | & 4 | Ao |
1 ET] v | STF | T | i | Gozy | Jedg | vais | | A O | dea7 | Tied| doed | A o | e -
s e 5 S92 | $78J | A | Kang | 9946 | sAM | A |V & | 2982 | 7806 | 307 | ¥ 6 | e
& ET e dRE | P | | R gae| FRT | @ | 4w - | JRE | 07| G066 | A e | weed |
7 Fid : F0F | PTF | iF | AT | goae | P | oo |0 7 | Fe0 | T | A | & 7 | odves |
& 7 i JH2 | P07 | Je | BT | Mds | o7 | s | o ) | Foow | rme | ed | & ) | T | E )
® & F . S T SUL | VT | @ | ROE | onde | a0y | s | [ e | ied | 7Ee0 | adr | £ 7% JEEEE
* & A | | A% | 5797 | 6 | F057 | JTE| GAOT | A6 | L Su |TEEE | 20mw | 0A7 | g Sy | WS
| 5 T W v | G2 | vl | 7 | TR | e | 9 | /T | A F | e | 7/ | Roes | 4 £ | 78948
Wl ¥ T war ' FUR | AR | 7 | TR | e | vds | T | & M| AnAd | %as | Besd | &
| F | Wi v | e | gRRE | A7 | A0Sy | SogE | vam | T | A B3AL | WIAFT [ BEERF | A AnP BT |
7 £ R dHE | o8 | W | ST [ omge | om9 | 8 |0 9 | 3077 | Poha | FoeE | O § | d9ec
& Frad gz SHF | 77e | | do3g | gag7| oxg | /9 |7 & | S5 | 7h3 | 3062 7 8 | wem |
& it | S | FMe | A7 | B | AT [ SPaR [ FET A | v | Je | g | 3067 | A » ot I
w7 | SF0E | FNF | & | AT | oved | s e | & Ja |7Eny | 7R | Teme | 4 Ty | BARET
x| & ER i | e ! P77 | A0 | AT | dnad | g | 20 | A Ry |TEW | TR | Tete | B | 7T
I Fiad | o | Se | 958 | 2 | 2w | gege | 922 | 25 | £ § | o | Toe | G0 | & & |
o Fiad - G2 | 9T &F | KW |dupyy | FRF | A7 |5 | gy | w7 | oAy | T 5 LT
PEa ] ANI2 | PAY | &9 | Sk | S8 | Fh | 27 | & — | senr | rrad | dong | & - | 7eedE
| e n @@z fa | x| Sy | goar | sns | ag | F | s | 2l | aes | ¢ | 2998
| E7d 2 g FEV | A A | TR | g | A o s |weewd | i | Teeds | s | Tewes
-~ ] s |avme) SAE | A [ XNT T oo | GaE | 27 | £ @ | 3vE | Tme | Jo | £ 7 | Weed
& 7 I e m b | BT | pon | 927 | 2e | o @ | dees | P .;_.34_- T2 F | ey
7 i - a3 | £7 | Aty | Sroi | FEF | FF £ 1| 39eF | T £ I | ey
* 9 Fiid : Eri W,w Z7 | dodd | 9i0i | 578 | 7 | & G |T0P0 | TR 1508 & i | ead
[ S -_ JRE | PRid | I7 | Andd | ovoi | 978 | 27 | £ e | MarT | Zregs | ges | = o | iy |
F T - FA2 | Az | B8 | SAds | eapiy | P9 | x| £ 7 | Bogr | TeAds | 7249 | £ 7 | TERAS
Wl Fad | AL | AR | ad | SMF | i | 029 | 28 | £ d | Wb | FAAas| add | £ he | T00AE
w| g Fid g JRE | PR | G5 | ST | gighi | eS| 0 | F % | tage 1 TR TOIF | £ | e |
& | Fd 3 SBF | PHE | 29 | SN | paow W Z | e | 17056 Jo7e | W 2 | e
| g2 | Aad . g2 | FAT | 30 | g | oron | g7F | &0 |5 B | F96S | TAATF| Rded | G R | 7ERSE
d | FiaT s R | SR | & Sl [ ovoi | 92T | 3 | p ;| T9eg | roaad | Rl | ¥ %g
® 27 el - T | AR | 37 | Awd | wioi | Gz | 37 | vy | a0s | ey | 2aed |V X | L L ]
*| 27 e X GMF | OB A SAaF | piow | 9722 | B | ¥ Je | JEEEE | TARAd | o | v by | T#9ET
2T Fisd . SR2 | gy | g2 | sape | evaw | 9779 | 32 (g | F96d | TN | Son | g 4 | moved
25 T L B2 | PR | Jdr | sk | ooy | P73 | F3 (X | Fobe | T | 27 | ¥ - | rdned |
1 .%E&Lm,iﬁﬁ P74/ | 3¢ | S5/ | swewo | 9725 | 3¢ |5 * | 9 | 77Aad | 477 | S Akl J#ve0 -
|2 1 & S Saraee dima | o S 1 oo o | & ' gty AeE :ﬁ??_ﬂ_
| =X | | Je | HFT | oo T | 1 1
EFl | | | T80 | SiAvw| TEPT. |
a7 | A | e l | _FAFZ | LTKE | TERAR
7] B I 1 = | LT/ ) rrm% .
E ] HAE L A i e PET| B

* FROCTIONT THEE BLLETS ARG REYTUORS

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

26

- (PR BTSN Ly
SR FEL O 1 APSTION B PUENERES 1 G BEE GUIE
i CRTRE [eaas AT ABINTER FEON FRONT)
L ki e = I
F daiy
7 r:i‘.-"?i
e \ S AR | I
. = i 4 f23 S FeTE ?-«k"v!- -'E.n'.ll' .-9".-' .li.-‘? J.'P.io'df' &’&Jjﬁ?ﬂﬂﬂf
SR
(o AL O E
P S g | G TROGS 2
7 g TR
z EZE R
= d’.&!‘-’
¥ El AT
& LET
PET SET O FRGCTIONE THAS SR ETS Fl
b ﬂrﬁf@ﬂ’mr{rwﬁw@wmc} J Lé
Fr i
mﬁ A STRETIEN SRR &;’,i"' Jjﬁ ﬂg‘? M Mf' ;‘;" fm | PEERCARLETH |y, | A7 NS LR
o L - e P T c;(.'- ; CRTLOG | SR el i m
fr) R R L -
ﬁ pritrrd ﬁfw_@'ﬁ; g (e LA T phptvtey [PPSR o ocd R Pl
7 Kia | Srenpmes | gris | voes | 9 | dows |wooR | emee | F | eee | & ee FrAge | 2 #* | wow
- ] ] c | TREF T | doay | S | s | | T [ & 7 | T | & ¢ | oes
2| g fexT | p | & | SRR | Gl | SR |0 |vdtee | 4 tn | somed | & by |7Rrer |
F | Rl - g2 | PAEE | o0 | FGEE | A%we | FRE | o7 | d9ds | & F | Fags | & 2 | g
7 ] A | Freg | s | Sond |aweg | 9TE | vove |5 dw | roww | & 4w | neves |
o 7 Jamag | 97 | 27 | 5429 | gdee | ST | o2 | dedy | & @ F |2 o | Aer |
- ST o | #7302 | 9290 | ;5 | sapo | seas | gmid | 3 | 2oes |v g | 7rmve | v g | wors |
t 7 ] 1 aRog | e L ax | o | dwde | 9n0s | ug | g | or | aepr | A e
7 A - FreE | $7AR | qf | S0 | O | e | 5 | IR | 7 | vodad | o 7 | oA
£ P - FPF | PR | 8 | Aadw | G0k | 9707 | Je | RV | & 7 | 70w | £ ) | does
-] I : | @702 | Sagy gg____‘_&g.a_'_'@m 2ot | e [Fided | L Ba | Fomp |2 e | rosE |
[ T JHF | 9RAd | s HFs | Fpoe | FTOF | o7 | 9T | w £ | TR | & X | es
7 i - Fo0E | FAAS | 7 | So8s | APds | PR | o7 | SEsa | 4w | Pesar | a0 o | ggaF
2 777 I 707 | ¥3iF | o5 | soFgs | b | #79 | &F | FFr |5 w | 7oz o 5 | dpes |
I 77 = ELANERTS SOFe | FRAF | FTE HRrg | s F TR s 8 | Road
i e : d7ex | yRrr | 20 | suv {2y | B2 | 3opF (A ¢ [ 75 | & 5 | Row?
i2 il W S | FaEr | 20 | RIS | ST &2 |FexT | N Py | TR | & R | 7E7oE
] ] - #7657 9778 | 2 | sgng PRz | & | gons 1 £ F | TIe | £ 5 | asas
] e : gans | F7pe | 22 | ooy |wow | fmE | 2¢ | s |7 X | 7oaw |7 F N
o = e o | | 5y | ddar F7 | wrd IR | & - | T | F - | ds
Y& ] ey % Fhal | 2¢ | Sodi | o908 | S | 20 | WF 5 F | 7edop | & # | gers
i i e FA | 2 | AT | AR | PR | Gx | e | o B | FAY | o 4 £
A e L SRR | Frax | BF | Acar | aiEw Fhe | 2F | PR | £ J | TrEE | F & | dpw
:.r e o @l | PR | Je | Aoew |Fipw | exy | F6 | awew | o f | e |0 & BT
il oAl ) g2 | prag | 77 | Aoad | prow | P28 | 37 % £ : | Faed e & | moag |
e et 707 | oFd | FT | Aok | sopw E | AF | € g | PFIEF I i | 7eevs
29 77 | E70 | SFes | B8 | Mo | QDN | PA0 | B¢ | mesT | & 7 | fodas | F S | deaw
25| deed o E T Frgr | aF Toas | eron o &F |7ided | £ G | Trags | £ de | oS8R
T &R | F%6 | Fe | Sade | giow arde | A w 2 | 7Mge | 2| 3o7
F I T . dxiF | woav | oo | sog7 i | oass | Ry | geed | £ | owmzr | F | soge |
E LI £ | oxagy | oF) | | Feney | #722 | &0 | egd | v | aegs | v g |
2 | wag s FIER et FoL8 | sigiy PrAE | | 7emF |V N | Frawe | -F{! F27oE |
e - ol I | &2 | Py | AF | Soev | ewon | o739 | pe | wer (o 7 | 7rame lad 1 | fore |
- Frs 472 | wrag | _ﬂ done | gecw | Praa | g¥ | wver |x o | grEd; |k - | 3477
E EARET TR | R | gFar | Ra | Sedy | mwoeg | gaas | 2d | gevr |5 = [ Fugais » |
Lo | FAdS gy | FErS | oFEy | R Sa Jowvekd | @7EF | ot | mwrs |5 - TRARS |5 Byl ger?
- Fr SR ST IATTES | Ay | g | B JAF | e | PREF | A | FReS | U ¥ HoaF v » HeF |
i Cr ST | PFA | B | BSOS | gvpwg | seex | 3d | m9e7 | o @ b T
Fid L W T T
| : | PrER | 35 | dase | s R
£ Jdg | ensess | S NS | Lok i | LTE% | Foss
- - 135 | Fesg e P T
= LVE FEED | d0E l T A
22 ??E&?_T_,G.ﬂ'__ﬂ’? 7573 g3d5 e B : A .

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com



http://www.fastio.com/

27

(EoE FosiEe)

ARETENE O SRSA A0S A SSLRar
[EAMRE ST FENTES SEIN FEavT]

I

CO e
w:maa Jr———— -
E T
2 P L]
7 F7E
- 477 (AR50 T L L NP AEYTOR%) o
T | /78 |
9806 SET OF TYXBHE PRLLETS .
3097 85T OF PMELIMBTIC KEYTOes
T OF a0 KEY
[ageaeie o] [ess | s foew ] T R THERAPS
o, B0 | T
R S I INL 7T T30 O 7t L T A PO P
Pusaee | CRPR OGS AT i AT AT e EATRSS QTR comar o
g | aumance |PEIEETIEN | ol e [ <M ; e [ sunace (TN L (o e ALPEREE
7] 5Wﬂﬁ.. 9 | 502 97009] 9700 0 | 4248 |2 7| 77i| 9 | 9079 |2 % |7200E] -
|2 | Jikd -:IFEJE T A | NFT I35 | P | W SAFT K[ TR P | Sops | & | 73ad: |
AR T lTmr | 5778 | 7 | 200d | dode g2 | /4246 |B P |TE |/ | 3035 |8 7 |eau | -
4 | 34 g7z 5779 | 77 | 5079 |dode | 5748 F AL 0 | 77477 | /2 | 3069 |2 & |72ads |
5 v | 4702 9730 | 48 ﬂ;a% g7 | [ }5‘ . 2\ Y & |7 | 5| 3078 | ¥ 6 |72e055
6 | Jiid |47 9737 | M | 36T T | d24T AT e | 72479 | | 066 | AT
L7 [ 30d | - |d72 | 9732 | /% | AaiE |4ode | 97| /7] U_7 | 77880 | /3 | 3078 |7 | 70087
R * |#Aer 9793 | 16 | S0 | 2946 9787 | JE | A _é, | F7AS) | JE | Fogs | £ ) | FAAAR
LR - J70Z | 9738 /7 | AoRa |96 | 9700 | /7 | 4280 | & FREEZ | i7 | 3op/ | X £ | 7235
/A7 . - Cr AR /L AW, % |59 | 9705 |8 429 |J 5 | 77487 |7 | 3068 3&'3 Z2agT
: - (g2 | 9736 | / gz?ﬁg,% %gg . 8 ; 715 |
2 T3] ‘ 7o | _5'?__?_?{3’?, % i & | J257 |V ¢ 20 K » %‘
| | : ' | = ot ]
g | |4 O | 27| J030 |d9de | U2 | 2/ | 477 (& 3 |76 |27 | 398 (£ 3 EE}
LT 0 J72 | 0739 | 22 T XN \uos | 97F | 22 (4238 |7 A | J0ge7 |22 | oA | T 5 | 2o0%
ER i ?;i | FEET FE | ywi;:‘s' 2000 4947 | 0 | H | g2kl A - | 7AME | 27 | a0%d | A - | 2200
o A - J0E | O/ | 28 | S04/ | 4948 | 975 | 24 ﬁg &5 * %E Z2 |5 * | 72R28
P 77 Y d70Z | JrdZ | 25 | B0dZ [svon | 976 2% ] 5 _:.25'%7,7' i ;ﬁ%
B Jid | |dBE| a7 | a6 Sodd giow | 907 2 | 399 |0 F | 77822 26 | 3HT | D 8
e 7 i J08 | PR 27 2044 | R0l | 97 | 37 | 2D € & [PRag/ [S7 | %066 £ 1 | 7248
20 | Fid | |d7E | oE B ﬂw-w.::w §75 | 2 | a2 ,;'_ 7| 7odez |28 | 308 | F 7 | 2AE .
| | i #j T3 - T |
FIE - d702 | Grde | 29 | Adde 9ion | 9720 | 29 afzx!w%ﬁ‘ T2 o | W £ |2
2 | Jdiid - d702 | 977 | 30 AWV (90w | 572 | 30 | g2d7 |G R | A% 30 | 0w |G K| 72057
29 |3g | - |4/02| 9748 | & \ J0a8 | 5iov | PReE 3/ | 226 [V § |FA9F |37 | 5075 | v 3 | 72082 -
(24 | Jid | - |dmZ| 999 | 32 | 049 eww | 9747 |32 | 227 (@ 1 770 2 15070 4 1 e
FLERET _ - |dmZT| 9TRI | 33 | SA0 | #jOX | Sred | 37 | J2EF | X - | 79r 0 077 | X -~ | a0 |
26 | Fid i dros | 975 | 34 .ﬁ-?f,—f | #rowe] 9728 | 3 (4227 o w [ ?ngg -
A G v R ey ; K | Frgs
28 . |
27 | JM9 | 360 =T | R E R R
e i sl ¢
LEmE 1 4 g g i | { ] ] = = Lo mrep| RS S,
2| 77630 P e e 1| | | 1 PT \caeeer| Zij5)
| | | | I
j!'HH.EM’M | | I i

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

28

NEW STYLE RIBBON FEED MECHANISM

WS L6598
XFUFT ESEE

MFIIE L7 553

2
=;
O

KIS LPEZ
- : FIHSHMNIOT [6/Z
u m ‘ MINAE S9N

-

@

Mo Ok

O
9]

b-M28 475 Logo

i LIHUEY SEPF

h. FINEEM LI2E
HIHSEMNIO? 1612
MINIE 19/

LSS ZEPE

[oamssmvsor 1642
D TN LSEN F MFI25 /917

YT TINTE ZFEL L TNINYE [EEE

S OFgy —

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

29

NEW STYLE CLUTCH THROWOUT LEVER
SPRING AND SPRING BRACKET

LEFT LR

CORNER PaSTIN. e L6 70 SPR/INVG BRICAET

o) SPNG

FIIE HFULSLET LEVER
JerRNve PosT

70880 CLUTeH THROWOLT _
LEVER SPRNVG BRACAET

7E6856 SCHLHW

GRESF CLUTCH THRONDST
/006 SCREH LEYER
E1G/ LIEA WASHER

I5RE NUT

TI2E NT },_—————" ==

219/ Lock waswee
A 1196 SCREW

3177 BCIEAET — FOBE COLLERS
FIo swind

7T FOSUSTING SCHEW.

77996 AIMSTIVG SRIAET

SLT5 NOT
E6 69 LOCK WRIHL

77995 RULLER ARNT— '

7ITPI7 SEICLER

/60 SCHREW
VG LOCK WASHE®R

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

30

NEW DESIGN CAM AND ROLLER
FOR RIBBON THROW LEVER

In order to reduce the travel of the ribbon throw lever arm,
the #3824 Ribbon Throw Lever Roller and #3331 Ribbon Throw

+ Cam have been changed in design. New 8tyle parts are now
being furnished, old style parts being obsolete.

. Although the new style parts retain the old numbers, the new
and old parts are not interchangeable. If either one of the

old parts is %0 be replaced both the roller and cam must be
ordered.

The old and new style parts can be identified from following
seketches:-

|'5“| s :r" -

“1;3 %_T 52| jgﬂ

- |

OLD NEW OLD NEW
#3331 Ribbon Throw Cam #3824 Roller

On some of the Ribbon Throw Levers (#9851) in the field it
hae been found that there is insufficient clearance between
the new roller and lever casting. It will be necessary to
file away lever casting to provide sufficient clearance.

-
- O
dLEAE&#VcE'——~—/

@ o

Parts referred to above will be found on pages & and 20,

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

3l

DEVICE FOR ADJUSTING
THE TENSION OF THE PRESSURE ROLLS

A device for adjusting the tension of the Rear Pressure Rolls of
the Platen Top has been designed as shown in Figure 1.

73795 PRESSUEE BULL SFRBNG /RSS5EN)

a = 1] PHIE TFENG BRACKET

- F539 SCEEHN
PGS S FEING

F932 F"?E."' £07 ..?Hi?zé'f .-‘F'Fx:?fj?

S @r\@

FIGUEE [

3606 NUT

In order to use the above device it 1s necessary to work over the
#9868 Pregsure Roll Bracket - Right and #9874 Pressure Roll Bracket -
Left by cutting off the Springs that bear on the Rear Pressure Roll
Shaft as shown in Figure

WOEL OUEE G878 BY CUTTING OFF  WOBK JUEE 9568 BY CUTTING OF

NEW NUMBER 7762/ NEW NUMBER 77622

FIGUEE 2.

#9868 and #9874 Pressure Roll Brackets can be procured already
worked over by ordering as followe:

#77622 Pressure Roll Bracket - Right
#77621 Pressure Roll Bracket - Left

L]

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

32

NEW DESIGN BUFFER PISTON ROD AND CLIP

The buffer piston rod, clip and screw have been changed
- in design.

. On buffer assembly shown on page 21, the
#4381 Piston Rod
#3649 Washer
#2191 Lock Washer) have been replaced by 72603 pieton rod
#4383 Clip
#3598 Nut
- : Referring to page 17
: 72659 Buffer piston clip
: #4385 Plunger return screw Nut
. #3646 Washer nave been re- ZEHE Lock Washer (2)
#3597 BRut placed by 1663 Washer
72604 Screw
—————— 7B OF SCKEW
72669 BUFFER PISTON CLIP —————F64E LOKNASHER
72607 FPISTON koD 416637 WASHER
"'l' —FELE LOCAWHASHER
PRRTS OV THIS ENC OF
’ ROO SAMIE AS ON OLO 7604 NMUT
R0 # 478/,
-
EL! M |

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

33

TEER FCEEATEE STOF|

SINGLE DOUBLE LINE SPACE PARTS

(729619 B TERTING STLLD

FITT LOPIRHEE i
BTEE AT e— i L
| T ———l RIOLE THEME AT
Z1H LOHPIRHE e
2598 M7 | TIPS SABINE
ESO0 SEEW - »
L THOET BEAOING BORRET
w838 CoGHER AW — e a8 ScoEw
== [— V. o
APEES SRR i : AT PSR
RIEIT LNE FEED AW ——— . i = , EETRT PUATEN ST
e [T ABTTEHAET
TERLD LV
T e O -
O SR oy - .
~—__| 19898 BITEHES SETENT
F zmm:wrfi» @ e i it
FIOR ATT .

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com



http://www.fastio.com/

73570 SET OF PARTS FOR VARIABLE CARRIAGE STOP
(DOES NOT INCLUDE 73543 PLATEN ROLL BEARING-LEFT)

—FRALT LY FTEN L BERBNE -LEFT

- TETE SPONE TERHAL | ez e
IP-FE SO
. .
?ﬁ!ﬁ%} e e | e — TTEAR ST
TIEFR STOF (TLRE | ! (o TEEET FLTRUNER AARTE
73585 LPAMRTER | ‘ | ' - -—-gﬁﬁﬁf
87 S [ ] FEEY LT PIRSHER
3 | st - 7RE2E AORPTER B
e 2788 SOCEH
@ ' / \Ee-&e ST
= = 72828 Block

LA AL TINE SEFEW
FENT LAAMET

- B [ .

E
Wl

TS L AP EE
TIE2E BLFFER IF
& g s { WY TP LD
2P PO
-

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

35

73790 SET OF PARTS FOR
MARGIN BELL SIGNAL

YLD Sl
BOTF LIAWRSE
FTZIZ AT .
TEE5H Sietsy BLs
AGLE0 S0 :
HOE SO LDER SELN *
TIGE AT
75692 S5l SEMNEL JEFFE\ I S .
(73690 A
' | &
J6-50 A
- TIEEE Sl ATE
77997 SLeWE — | .
S 8L SO
\TF655 #Aer7 — Y LOAPVESEE
a FEGE AT
TFL9d e LET
BEL. PP FSSEMT, FLETEN CUL BEPENE =2 EFT

TI749 TEMAATE — fO8 LOCATING IND DOLLING (#8.08) ®
MOWTING HOLES IN PLATEN TOP FOR 77688 BELL ALATE.

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

NOTES OF EXPLANATION

PAGE 1

Printers arranged to release on the Space combination as
= well as on Letters may be prevented from releasing on
Space by use of #8651 Clip. This Clip is placed on #9892
Push Bar Guide underneath #6851 Space Release Push Bar.

PAGE 24
. @ The 81047 Set of Tools now includes the new tools
Iﬂﬂrkefi .

For customers, other than the Bell System, not desiring
these new tools, the following o0ld tools may be ordered:

-
-
W g
o | ] Q | U /329
by
J q
| 138-25 U, 18-2¢ 75810
. 7 SOCKET werewcH je SOCKET WBENCH 7-7 oev weenver
t TT1!
A = WV UmmmmmnI::::)
. 138 -30 /38-139 /38-/00
CONTACT FILE CARBORUNDUM CONTACT
CONTACT STONE BUBNISHER

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com

=1 Thusb Whesl, 18

6-2 Sleeve, 12

3313 2-56xl/hk Borew, 22
33-29 &40 Bhoulder Screw, 16
33-86 4-H0x1/E Borew, 18,34
33-111 2-56x3/16 Borew, 2P

33=-151 m,ﬂi- ;ﬂh\u
33-158 /2 “‘M 18,20
33-163 &n’a Screw, 14,23
33-13%6 34 ﬂﬂ@ 20
33-138 14 aﬂ‘ 14
33-202 x1-1/4 Borew, 22
3-213 BTaw,

33-257 & ew,
3344 lﬂ-}ax.jfkm 10,14

33=-3ME6 E-lo. Bhoulder Borew, 10,14,16,22

M=l 10- z. gy, 6,10,12,14,22
=10

=11 Hut, 2

3445 Fut, 10

=59 » 23

3-60

3o-2 Bpring,
35-40  8pring,
35-4%2 Bpring, 20

35-70 Bpring, 22

35-123 Spring, 16

35=-132 Sprimg, 16,20

16-80 Pin, 35

120-20 ‘Washer, 22

122-83 Post, 16

122-80 Snaft, 4

123-342 Oremse CQup (with Wick), 23
123-343 Wick (with Spring), 23
126-108 Brush Holder (with Cap), 23
126-118 Bearing, 23

126=123% Qutlet Bushing, 23

126-126 Brush, 23

126-127 Bpring, 23

138-22 Borew Driver, 24

138-23 3/1& Socket Wrench, 24
138-25 1/4 Bocket Wrench, 16

CAL INDEX

13826
138-30
138-34
138-36

11403
1105
1106
1107
1108
1109
1111
1112
1113

5/16 Socket Wrench, 36
CJontact File, 36

1/% Cpen ¥rench, 2%
3/16-1/4 Open Wrench, 24
.002 Dauge, 24

.00k Gauge, 28

2 pr. Boale, 24

32 oz. Boale, 24

Oontmot Burnisher, 36

010 Gauge, 24

020 Gauge, 24

5/16 Open Wramch, 24
Carborundum Qomtact Stone, 36
Msgnet, =

6th Fulse Magnet, &

Lock Washer, 4,14

Neadle Valve, 22

Faper #pindle, 1&

Bet Borew Beak, 22
3/16-40 Bhoulder Borew, &
=40 Shoulder Borew, 20
b-h0x3/8 Horew, 2,10,14,18,22,29
4-hox1/Y4 Screw, 2,%
6=b0x9/32 Borew, 2,6,14,18
6=U0 Bhouldar Borew, 33
E-40 Shoulder Borew, 6,20
4-4ox1f2 Borew, 22

10=32 Shoulder Beraw, 10
640 Thusb Borew, 18
b=h0xl15/32 Borew, 2
5/16=18z4=1/2 Body Belt, 22
1/4-32 Pilot Borew, 5,8,12
3/16-40 Borew, 10

3/16=40 Borew, 12

3/16-80 Pilot Berew, 4,6
5/32-40 Adj. serew, 6,20
3/16~40x11/16 Borew, 8,10
6-3%0 Feed Pawl Beorew, 16
10-32x7/32 Borew, 4,5,8,14
8-32x5/16 Borew, &
L-L4ox1/2 Berew, 4

1/4-20 Sorew, 14,23

37



http://www.fastio.com/

38

1117
1114
1120
1121
1iz2
1123
1124
1i2%
1126
1129
1130
1131
1132
1133
1135
1136
1137
1139
1140
1141
1143
1144
11ks
1146
1147
1158
1160

1161

1162
1163
1167
1168
1169
1171
1176
1179
1184
1125
1195
1196
1200
1201

3/16=40 Borew, 14

&40 Bhoulder Bersw, 10
5/32-321265/16 Berew, 12
10-32x3/8 Borew, 6,8,12,1%,16,22
8-3229/32 Borew, 2
3/16=30 Bcrew, 10,12
1/8-40 Borew, 12

E-32 Boraw, 12
J14E8-32117/32 Berew, 10
3-Ua-5/32 Borew, 20
1/8-50x3/16 Screw, 20
6-312x3/16 Borew, 16
Bhoulder Screw, 16
—5-ha-gorew, 20 |
Borew, 20

E-40x7/32 Sorew, 20,22
5/32-50 Bat Soraw, 20
5-lf Shoulder Berew, 22
E=U0x5/32 Borew, 20
3f12-50 Bhouldsr Borew, 20
5=40x1/8 Borew, 20
E=ii0x.151 Borsw, 22

6-32 Sorew (Bpecial), 20
3/16=40 Borew, 14
5f16-32x1/2 Borew, 10
E~-32x5/16 Borew, 4,18

t=-40x5/16 Borew, 4,6,8,10,12,14,16,

20,22, 20

E=40x1/4 Borew, 4,65,8,12,14,16,18,
20, 28

4=4ox1/% Screw, 16,20
b=-40x3/16 Borew, 12

&40 Bhouldsr Borew, 6,16,20
4-4ox5/16 Borew, 2,20
6=40x7/16 Borew, 4,10
6=312x%/16 Screw, 10,14
E-W40x3/16 Borew, 2,8,16,20
6-40z5/8 Borew, 8

3/16=40 Borew, &

=40 Thunb Borew, 16

E-32 Sorew, 8

E=40 Shoulder Sorew, 29,35
6=B0x9/32 Sorew, 18

=il Bhoulder Borew, 18

CAL I

1204
1205
1214
1.5
1282

1228
1271

1291

2191

2209
22hT
2254
2263
2345
2382
2h22
2k3e
2l
2hE1
2458
2526
2605
2610
2655
2658
2669
2719
2727
276l
2763
2802
2436
2844
2846

§/32-50x5/32 Screw, 1B

Fivot Borew, 18

3-48x.2% Berew (under Paper Fingsr), 18

10-32 dorew, 10 .
=40 Bhoulder Serew, 12,16,28

2-56x1f2 Borew, 2 .

10-3231/2 Borew, §,10,12,14,20,22

=40 Adj. Borew, 2 -
E-3223/4 Berew, &

Oap Borew, 23 .
Clamping Rod, 23 :
5-3233/4 Borew, 23

Roller, 29

Lock Washer, 2,4,6,8,10,12,1%,16,18,20,
22,23,28,29, Fijilyhﬁ'ﬁ

3/16-40 Adj. But, 14
Washer, 2,4,8,10,12,14,20,28 -
Washer, 22
E-32 Hex. Fut, 4,14,23 -
Dowel, &
Lock Washer, 14%
Lock Washer, 2
Yasher, 2.8
Look Washer, &,8,12,22
Qollar, 18
Bracket, 14
Qollar, 16
Bpring, 34
Gong, 10
Fost, &
6-32 Hex. Nut, 18,20,23 .
Lock Washer, 4%,5,8,10,12,1%,16,20,22,29
Washer, 8,1%,23 =
2% Lb. Beoale, 24
Body Olamp (with Long Hook), 22 -
Weaher (SBemall), 22
3/8=59/16 Open Wrench, 24
Spring, 16,22 .
Lock Washer, 22
Washer, 14,23
Foeumatic Xeytop (A =), 25,26,27
- - (8 ), 25,26,27
1), 28,26,27
' . (0 §), 25,26,27

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

3058

3053

3060

. 3061
062
3063
Joes
- 065
068

- . 3067
I06E

3069
3070
Jjomn
i 3072
- 3073
3074

1

3076

3077

3078

3079

(8

3081

3100

31m

3104

1106

3108

; ._,. 3110
- 3112

3113
11k

iis
3116
. 3117
311§
3120
3
3131
J1ze

Pnsumatic Eeytop (E 3), 25,26,27

" L] (r t), 25,26,27
. * (0 &), 25,26,27
" " (B ), 25,26,27
. * {1 8), 25,2627
. ] (¢ '}, 25,26,27
" L] (x (), 25,2627
. . (L }), 25,26,27
. " (k -}, 25,286,217
. " {8 .), 25,26,27
. . (o 9), 25,26,27
. . (r c), 25,26,27
. ] (g 1), 25,26,27
. . (R %), 25,286,827
M " (a8 ), 26,27

. . {(tr s), 25,268,827
. " (v 7), 285,26,27
. ' A¥ ), =5,26,27
. » (W 2), 25,26,27
. . (x /), 25,26,27
. . (r &), 25,26,27
. naEr {3 ), 25,26,27
0 *  (Blsak}, 25,26,27
" . (Fige.), 25,26,27
" .

(Ltxs.}), 25,265,287
&th Fulae Magnet Yoke,K &4

Toke, 2

S8alector Magnet Bracket, 2
Turatuckle, 6,12

Eoller, #

10-32 Hex. Nut (L.H.), 6,12
Belector Flunger, 2

&th Pulee Magnet Armature Lavar, 4

Btandard Character Push Bar (Use
4702 8pring), 2,25,26,27

Link End (Long), 12
Btriker Bail Rooker, &
Depressing Bail Rooker, &
Left Basket Support, 10
Bpacer Rockar, B

Link End (R.H. Bhort), 6,12
Link End (L.H. Bhort), &
Post, &

31kl
3145
I1hg

3150
3154
3156
3159
3160
3162
3165
3166
168
nme
nmn
3178
3180
181
Ile2
TLEL
Jle5
31ay7

3189
3190
3152
3194
3195
3196
ns
3198
3208
3206
3207
3216
g
3225
3226

Jeay

3230
3271

8hift Push Bar (Use 4708 Bpring), 2,27
Oode Bar Retalnar Flate, 1%

el Push B o 10
ID.EE:;? ebh Bar (Uee 5610 Bpring), 2,

Carriags Heturn Esset Lever, 12
Bhafs, 4

Qode Bar Lock Levar Blads, 6
Eacapement Waeel, 16
Escapsment Pawl, 16

Bpring Drum, 15

Btrikar Bail Bladas, 6
Depressing Bail Elade, 12,14
Fush Rod, 16

011 Bhisla, 2

Braocket, 2%

Button, &

Oollar, &

8lack Bar, 16

Washer, 18

Depressing Baill Bhaft, 14
Btriker Bail Bhaft, &

Push Button, 16

Oiler idapter, 6,8,12
ddjustable OCarriage Stop, 18
Epring Post, 16

Cover Plate, 16,20

Bhaft Bushing, 18

Bhift Latoh, 10

Bpacer Cam, 5

Gollar, 16

E-%0 Lock Nut, 16,22

Code Bar Look Lever, &
Roller, 4,6

Bpacer Ratohet Wheel, 22
Btop Sorew Plate, 2

Carriage Return Disc Retainer, 16
Bleseva, 8

'luhr.i tEud on Cluteh Throw-Out Lever

'
Bewvel Oear (58 T.), 8,23
Driving Clutoh, 8

Driven Olutch, &

Linge Fead Bhaft Bearing, 20

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

40
RICAL INDEX

3233 Bracket, 16,22 3352 Type Bar Guide, 12
3238 Right Fail, 10,14 33583 Type Bar Guide Eracket, 12
3239 Left Rall, 10,14 3354 8-32 Hex. Nut, 12,35
3245 Push Bar Spring Bracket, 14 3355 Right Type Bar Hanger Ulamping Flate, 10 .
3246 Rocker Bhaft, B8 3356 Left Type Bar Hanger Olamping Flate, 10
3260 Btriker Bail Ometing, & 3358 Ball Race, 10 1
3261 Rocker Bhaft Bearing, 2 3359 Fuleorum Wire, 12
1270 Right Basket Support, 10 3360 Right Sub-Lever Fulcrum Wire Clasp, 12 &
32N Bhim, 23 3361 Left Bub-Lever Fuleorum Wire Clamp, 12
3ere Spacer Rocker Extension, &# 3366 Bell Push Bar (Use 4705 Spring), 2 .
3273 Leather Buffer, 4 3369 Begment Ball, 12
328l Release Push Bar Spring Bracket, 1i 1371 Ritbon Shaft Bracket, Right, 20
3285 Relesss Button, 14 33Te Bpring Cover Plate, 20
3286 Skort Bushing, 33T Spring Drum Shaft, 20
3287 Long Bushing, & 375 5/16-32 Hex. But, 20
1288 Washer, & 33TE Adjusting Cam, 22 5
3z2e9 Motor Piniom (12 T.), 14,23 3379 Carriage Bpring, 20
z2g2 1/4-20 Hex. Wut, 1%,23 3380 Driving HAatchet, 20 -
1265 Flatan Shaft Bushing Besring, 22 3381 Ribtbon Driving Pawl, 20
3296 Cable Guard, 10 3383 Bpring, 20
3297 Terminal Guard, 10,14 3385 Bpring Btop, 20
3za8 Ecoentric Btop, & 3386 Ribbon Detent Pawl, 20
33az Gong Bracket, 10 3388 Bpring, 20
31325 Gong Hammer Bracket, 10 3383 Draw S8trap, 16
3324 atop, 10 330 Eibbon Hook, 22
3328 0iler, &,6,8,12 339e Eibbon Shaft, 20
3329 Oiler, 4,16 3393 Bevel Gear, 20
3331 Ritbon Throw Cam, 8,30 3395 Ribtbon Guide - Right, 22
3312 Ribtbon Throw Lever Stop, 20 3396 Ritbon Guide - Left, 22
3335 Striker Bpring Adjusting Lever, 14 3397 Genx, 20
3336 Type Bar Begment, 10,12 3399 Bevel Gear, 20 .
3337 Ribbon Bhaft Bracket, Left, 20 573 Preumatic Eeytop (Oar. Ret.), 25,26,27 .
3338 Bpring Post, 4,29 578 . = (Line Feed), 25,26,27
3339 9/16-32 Hex. Nut, 8 3595 1/4-32 Hex. But, 22 .
3340 Lock Washer (Under Nut), & 3596 3/16-40 Hex. Wut, &,10,14,16
3341 8lip Comneotion Btrip, 10 3597 5/32-40 Hex. Wut, 6,18,20,22,32
3343 Inner Ball Rage, 12 Ll mg;:};‘:gé 2,4,6,10,12,14,16,18, 20, .
334N Onble (with 4851 Wire Terminale), 14 3599 430 Bex. Wus, 2,5
;ﬁ ::1;:1-;: F604 5/32-40 Wuw, 22,32,34

3605 5/32-1% But (Used on 2761), 22
3350 3/UE Bax, Bt 10 3506 640 Hex. Nut, 4,31
3351 3/16-30 Hax. Fut, 10,12

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

4|

HUMERICAL INDEX
3607  5/16-32 Hex. Nut, & Igh2 Preseure Roll Tenslon Bpring, 18
608 Spring, 2,4 I9lé Fressure Holl Shaft, 18
3610  Spring, 16 3547  Fromt Beparator, 18
. 3623  Washer, 12 3348  Back Separator (Bhort), 18
3640  Lock Washer, 2,20 3549 Oollar, 16,18,22
B 3646  Look Washer, 4,6,8,18 20,292,323 3950  Hook, 16
36kg Washer, 16,28,32 3952 Push Bar Upatop, §
v 3802 Bevel Gear, 20 3953 Lock Pawl, 14,22
805 Ribbon Reverse Bell Orank, Right, 20 3961 Type Bar Pallet (J '), 25,26
2 3807  Bell Orank Connection, 20 3962 - - " (x /), 25,26
. 3809  Bell Crank Btud, 20 3963 ' R ETNEE), 85,26
3810  Bell Orank Btud Sleeve, 20 3564 . TR e
3813  Comneotlon Wire, 20 3965 * ¢ = (g a), 25,26
3824  Holler, 20,30 3966 . . * (¥ 2}, 25,26
3826  Ribbon Throw Lever Shaft, 20 3967 "R AR 1), 25,26
- B4 Qord, 16 . 3368 . " (g 3), 2,26
3843 Bpring, 6 3969 L ’ * (o §), 25,26
& 384l Spring, & 3570 " B * (R &), 25,26
4G Clutch Spring, & 3971 - r " (8 ), 5,28
3854  Leather Washer (Used om 1099), 22 3972 - . oa =), 25,26
3855 Motor Qlamp, 22 3573 3 . * (T 5), 25,268
3861  EKnob, & I9Th . . * (E 3), 25,26
3863 Paper Ouide Bar Bearing, 18 3575 . 2 = (E +), 25,26
368 Bpring, 2 3976 " " * (1 8), 25,26
3870  8pring, 12 3977 . - * (o g), 25,26
IETL Bpring, & 378 . § * (B &), 25,26
3E72  Shift Bhaft Balance Spring, 12 3979 e ¥ = (L }), 25,26
3873 Washer (Large), 22 3580 5 Z * v 7, 25,26
3875  5/16-18 But (Used on 1099 and 3321}, 22 3981 = "W (W e}, 25,26
3882  Poat, L a2 ¥ . " (Y B), 25,26
"-. 3887  Gear Bracket, 20 3983 " o« (p 0), 25,26
- 3888 Motor 1/30 H.P.-110 V.-D.0., 23 3984 oo ® (p 1), 25,26
3890  Olip, 16 3985 no" o (x (), 25,26
3497 Bushing, 10 3986 ‘ g " {z W), 25,28
s 3916 L.0. 8mith Typewriter Ribbom, Black, 22 4169 Lock Washer, 18
4174  Code Bar #1,
. 3919 23::‘_[?;!' Lo Ei?r Egm Btyle Line Feed “;5 e :2 : E:
3920  Platen Bhaft Clamp, 22 4176 . 5 g3, 26,27
3921 Body Clamp (with Bhort Hook), 22 8177 "o 27
3930 Brace, 18 ¥178 « » g5, 26,27
3931 Paper Filnoger Bar, 18 4179 I R
3932  Tie Hod, 18,31 h1s1 v g3, 2
3537  Roller Release Bhaft Arm, 18 5183 v o4, 28

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

42

Loz
b2zl
hazs
bazg
b2zt
ha2es
Lzag
k230
bz3e
b3
bazk
4235
Ne3s
4237
Loy
k239
4o
4241
Laka
Lals
Lals
Lh2heg
Beb7
Loks
4317
4318
k319
k3ar
b2
H353
4355
4370
4371
4380
4381
43z
4383
k385
4395
k356
4357
4338

Type Bar Pallet (J '), 27
L - . {x /), et
’ . i (g 1), &7
. . L v :}, 27
-, . i (¢ &), 27
. ¥ . (v 2}, 27
" " " (r 1), 27
4 b E (e :), 27
] ] [ ] (E h‘l- E-Ir
. . o (a8 *), 27
. L . (6 -}, 27
s s . {r 5), 21

[} [ ] H [E 31. E?
[ ] [} i' ,jl E?
[ ] [ n [1 EJ, E?

. " . (o 9, 27
2 . E (8 £), 27
. . . L 1), 27
B WRTEE -l
e -  (x -), 27
" ¥ M (r 0), 27
5 E y (8 1), 27
. * . {x (), 2y
2 " ' {(Z ™), 27
Carriage Return Release HAed, 12
Bell Crank, 16

Carriage Return HAelease Rod Guide, 12

Back Pressurs Roll Bhaft, 18
Selector Bracket, 8

Btud, 16

Peper Roll Holder (Order 5975), 16
8elactor Lever, B

Selector Latoh, &

Oylinder Head, 22

Fieton Rod, 22,32

Leather Waaher, 22

Buffer Piston Clip, 22,32

&/32-40 Flunger Return Borew, 18,732
Belector Lever Spring Flate, &
Belector Bhaft, 8

Fiston Head, 22

Bth Pulee Out-Out Lever Bail, &

b5
bhrs
hiyg
Lhag

Lhgp
Loy
b2y
430
3
Lh32
433
Ly 34
LEag
Leos
beas

Lyo1
L7082

Lyos
Lok
4705
Lyoe
Loy
Lyos
716

k717
4739
L7h0

b741

bhz
LTh3
4745

4809
k10
halz
Ha13
heze

Baza
bk

Selector Lever Sprimg, B8
Code Bar Look Cam, B8
Striker Ball Cam, B
Safaty Cam, 8
Depressing Ball Cam, &
Bglector Reset Cam, &
Seleetor Latoh Bpring, &
Sprimg, 4
Code Bar $2, 25

R

PR o, 26

. g2, 28

LI -
Felt Washer, 10
Spring, 16

L.0. Bmith Typewriter Ribbon,
Purple, 22

Spring, 12,1%

Spring (for Btandard Character and
Letters Release Push Bare), 2,10,25,26,27

Spring, 6,16

Bpring, 14

Spring, 2,10,25,26,27

Washer (Fibre), 10

Washer (Brass), 10,20

Bpring (for Shift Push Bar), 2,12,25,26,27
Eﬂﬂme Return Push Bar Bearing (imsem.],

Line Feed Upright, 12 *
Bell Lettsr Push Bar with Exteaslon, 2

Bell Letter Fush Bar, Assembly (Use 4705
Spring), 2,25,26

Bell Push Bar, Assesbly (Uss 470 lag)
B ’ 795 Sprlagl,

Bell Fush Bar with Extenslon, 2
Adjusting Flate, 2

8nift Push Bar {Use 4708 Spring), 2,825,286
Back Fanel, 1@

Oiler Wick, U4

Qiler Wick, 6,12

Ghaft Wick, 6,8,14

Bhaft Wick, &4

Btriker Bail Shim, &

3f8-7/16 Open Wrench, 24

12 Lb. Soals, 24

L

® .

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

#850
bes1
ka2
II‘II' kase
(.72
heT73
Lath

4479
hees

o -

ugl
hgke

balg
- ba72
498k
boE7
boeg
k992
4996
5026
g027

5029
5030
5031
5032
5033
5034

'*'1'II' 5035
. 5036
5037

& 5038

5039
s04o

FUMERICAL LNDEX

ggnnnutsng Bing (with Set Screw #82064),

Terminal on Cable, 14

Lock Washer, 4,16

Ribbon Carrler Braoket, 20

Ribbon Throw Lever Arm (with Carrier), 20
015 Gauge, 24

L0800 Gauge, 24

Cut-Out Lever Arm, 4

8elactor Reset Bail Blade, 4

Type Bar Links for all Bare '[ﬂeept—-ﬂ—!ﬂ'
'*5"15"!'; 25,26,27

EE?E?B&I Links (for Bare 19 and 23), 25,
Tg‘pe Bar Linke (for Bars 20 and 24), 285,
26,27

Link Pins, 25,26,27

Bpring, 16

Bell Qrank, 14

Link, 16,87

Heleass Arm, 12

Eack Retaining Plate, 16,22
Armature, 23

Bub-Lever (without Link), 25,26,27

1 N . 25,26,27
. N » 25,26,27
] " . 25,26,27
» " " 25,26,27
. " " 25,26,27
" " " &5,26,27
. . " 25,26,27
a " " 25,26,27
" . ' 25,26,27
. " " 25,268,217
] N ] 25,26,27
] . L] 25,26,27
" § L 25,26,27
L ] ] L] 25?26'2?
" . . 25,26,27
. . L] 25,26,27
. . # 25,26,27
" [ [ 26,26,27
] " L] 25,26,27
- " " 25,26,27
B " " 25,26, 27

5048
5049
5050
5051

5052
5097
5327
5475
5610

T35
5975
5532
6033
6105
6109
6118
6119
6122
ees
B2ET
BELT
Bj46

BROT
5811
GERL

6852

7002
7030
7054
1550
1555
7599
TE2k
TEMa
B1TE
E177
8255
&2k
B330

43

Bub-Lever (without Link), 25,28,27

. 2 s 25,26, 27
- . " 25,26,27
E g . 25,26,27
[ [ [l EE,EE-

Set of Pneumatie Keytops, 27
Brush Holder Cap, 23
3/16=40 Hez. Wut, 29

Bpring (for Release and Space Hel
Push Bare), 2,10,25,26, z?p = o

Stud, 16

Paper Roll Holdar (New Style), 14
Paper Spindle Brske, 16

Lock Washer, 23,33,35

Field, 23

Insulation (for Field Coila),
Field Frame (with Bearing), 23
End Shield (with Bearing), 23
Field Ooil (with C11p), 23

Paper Outter Mounting, 18

Paper Qutter Blade, 18

Tommy, 24

6-40x5/16 Borew, 16,74

640 Shoulder Berew, 33

E=U0x3/16 Bet Sorew, 2B

E=b0x5/8 Screw, 33,35

Epr:.m Helemas Push Bar {with Extenslon),

én;;ar- Release Push Bar (with Extenslons),
¥

Washer, 23,33,34
Fawl, 28
Faper Finger, 18
Comnnector, 23
Ribbon Throw Lever Stop Bracket, 20
Hpring, 33
Bub-Lever (without Link), 25 24
Poeusatic Eeytop (J 86L.), 26
Bet of Wom-Fraction Prneumatio Eeytops, 25
Fosumatic Eeytop (8 Bell), 25,26

i # (B #), 25,26
Type Bar Pallet (H #), 25,26
Bhim, 29

Levar, 28

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com



http://www.fastio.com/

4

2h31
gh3z
k35
BE43
B651
8637
BEYG
2075
9293

FUMERICAL INDEX

Bracket, 24

Bhaft, 28

Hatchet, 28

E=B0x1 4 Borew, I

0lip, 2,36

Spring, 8

Snim, 4

Lever, 14

Crank, 18

Armature, 2

Carriage Returp Disc, 16
Oarriage HReturn Latch, 16
Spacer Pinlon and Shaft, 22

Main Bhaft with No. 3228 Olutch Throw=Out
Reset Cam and 3248 Fin, &

Paper Cutter (Asaewm.), 12

Type Bar Fad Mounting, 10,12,14
ghift Latch Bracket, 10

8pacer Block, 16,20

Fawl, 16

Oarriage Return Latch Bracket, 12
Depressing Bail Bracket, 14
Terminal, 10,14

Ribbon Carrier Bwitch, 20
Depresaing Ball Link (Assem.), 12
Striker Bail Link (Assem.), 6
Belector Reset Bail Aoller Arm, 4
6th Pulse Magnet Armature, b
Jluteh Throw-Out Lever, 29
Depressing Ball Frame, 14
Terminal Block, 2

6tk Fulee Magnet Bracket, 4

Oong Hammer Lever, 10

Bub-Lever Begment, 12

Bhift Shaft (with J147 Shift Lever, 400
Bhift Adjusting Lever amd 36-39 Rivet), 10

Moter Guard, 14,23

Ribbon Reveree Pawl Bracket, Right, 22

Ribbon Reverse Fawl Bracket, Left, 22

Ribbon Bpool, Right, 22

Type Bar #9 (without Pallet), 25,26,27
LT " 25,26,27
gkl - LR . 2%5,26,27

5703
ST04
g705
5708
sroy
708
709
s710
9711
9712
9713
971k
9715
5716
9717
9718
8713
9720
721
Itz
9723
972k
ar2s
9726
aTe7
ayas
8729
730
3731
a73e
2733
73
9135
9736
9y
738
9732
9740
9741
9742
9743
ITHE

Type Bar $#12 (without Pallet), 25,26,27

"

#13
#14
#15
#16
#17
#1E
#19
#20
#21
$2z
23
#2h
25
#26
L
22
#29
#30
#31
#32
#33
#34

25,26,27
25,26,27
25,26,27
25, 26,27
25,26,27
25,26,27
25,26,27
25,26,27
25,26,27
75,26,27
25,206,287
25,26,27
25,26, 27
25,26,27
25,26,27
25,26, 27
25,26,27
25,26, 27
25,26,27
25, 26,27
25,26, 27
25,26,27

#9 Bub-Lever (with Link), 25,26,27

#10
#1l
#1z
#13
#1k4
#15
#16
#17
#18
#15
#20
#21
¥ZE
#23
24
#25
#26
#27

L]

25,26,27
25,26,27
25,26,27
25,26,27
P5, 76,2

25,26,27
25, 26,27
25,26,27
25,26, 27
25,26, 27
25, 26,27
25,26,27
25, 26,27
25, 26,27
25,26, 27
25,26,27
25,26,27
25,26, 2T

-

- @

® ¢

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

9TH5
9T46
5747
GThe
9749

51

5754
55
2757
3754
gy6e
9767
9768
2770
9780
978
9783
9792
9735
5803
9206
9812
9Ell
9847
9851
9E5E

9857
SERE
et 9860

; 9865
B 9866
Y868
9869
870
DETL
5e78
9852
9922
9987

#28 Bub—Lever (with Link), 25,26,27

#29 . . " 25,260,287
#30 . o ' 25,26,27
#31 " . " 25, 26,27
#32 . « *  pm.26,27
#33 2 o b 25,26,27
#34 b " B 25,26, 27
#36 . * v 25,2627

Ribbon 8Spool Bhaft, 22
Fibbon Reverse BHell Crank, Left, 20
Detent Sprimg, 20

Ribbon Reverse Bhaft, 20

Ribbon Main Bhaft, 20

Ratohet Detent Spring, 20

Ribben Throw Lever Bracket, 20

Bpacer Bracket, 20

Rack Mounting, 18

Front Fenel, 16

S8ide Fanel, 16

Bpring Drum Bracket, 20

Packing Box (Aeesm.), 22

Paper Ouide Bar with Left Hand Bearing, 18
8¢t of Type Bar Fallets, 27

Type Bar Fad, 10,12

Flaten Top, 22

Line Feed Shaft, 20

Ribkbon Throw Lever, 20

Flaten Roll (Assem.) (comsists of $5357
Platen Roll, #3923 Bushings, and #1123
S e e v
Platen Roll Bearing, Right, 18

Flaten Roll Bearing, Left, 18

Paper Ouide, 18

Eoller Relemse Lever, 12

Roller Release Bhaft, 18

Fressure Roll Bracket, Right, 18,31
Front Rubber Roll, 18

Back Rubber RAoll, 18

Fressure Roll Bracket, Left, 18,71

Back Separator {Long), 18

Push Bar Guids, &

Ciler, 8

Carrier Bearing Rod, 18

CAL

9349
9954
9961
9962
9968
9566
InE5e
41558
Y1663
b1678
hzEE1
k9120
Labzo
55080

TOT4S
TOT6S
TOB35
ToRED
To899
TO%E9
TU350
71083
71057
71060
7lo64
71133
7l2ae
71564
71565
71566
71567
71657
71658
T1831
71851
riage
71590
71335
72003
72031
72032

45

Line Feed Pawl, 22
Buffer Cylinder, 22
Belector Magnet Frese, 2
Eth Pulse Out-Cut Lever, 4
Deflector, 18
Belector Reset Ball Casting, U
Bignal Bell, 35
2-E6xlf4 Borew, 22
Washer, 32
Washar, 16
8pring, 33
B-32x3/8 Screw, 35
Bpring, 35
Bazel, 27
B=40 Hex, Wut, 33
Bevel Oear (52 T.), 23
Plete, 22
Motor 1/30 H.P.-110 V.-A.C. 60 Cycles, 23
dluteh Throw-Cut Lever Spring Brit., 29
Eccentric Btep, 22
Bewvel Oear (53 T.), 23
Pinton (15 1.}, 23
Fneumatic Eeytop (F /), 25,26
] . (L 3/%), 25,26
Type Bar Pallet (F 1/4), 25,28

L ; (L 3/4), 25,26
Fost, 20
Shim, 18
L0065 Gauge, 24
LD 24
050 ¥ 2l
080 ® 2l

Uotor 1/30 H.P.-110 V.-4.0. 50 Oycles, 23
Armature 50 Cycles (Assem.), 23
Armature 60 Cycles (Assem.), 23
Beveled Gear (15 T.), 28
. * (30 7.), 28
Type Bar Pallet (O 1/8), 25,26
Preumatic Keytop (0 1/2), 25,26
Contact Spring Bendar, 24
Celluloid Keytop (A -}, 27
. * (» 7,7

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

46

FUMERIGAL INDEX

78033  Oslluleid Eeytop (0 :), 27 12718
72034 . 8 o &, 27 12716
72035 - . (s 3), 27 T2ny
T2037 r A (¢ &), 27 72718
72038 . , (g £), 27 728zl
72039 " . (1 8), 27 TeE26
720kl n . (x (), 27 72827
Teoka " 1 (L )}, 27 72828
TE045 . * (o 9 27 72830
Te046 . . {(r 0), 27 73150
T204T " - (g 1), 27 73151
T20lLe n " (R &), 27 73152
72050 ’ * (T 5), 27 73208
7=051 " * v 7). 27 13805
72052 . F v ;). BT 73810
72053 . " (w 2), 27 73211
72054 e L (x /), 2 13212
72055 n - (r &, 27 73213
72056 " . {z "), 27 73214
72057 L] ’ (Figs.), 27 13215
72058 " " {Ltre.), 27 73216
72061 d . {Plank), 27 73217
Te52k Brush (with Spring), 23 73218
72555 6-U0x5 /64 Bet Screw, 28 13213
72574 Locking Bail Finger Holdimg Tool, 2k Taz20
12575 ' " *  Bending " 2k Tizee
72581  Gamuge Fin, 24 73276
72603 Pieton Rod, 32 [EETE
72604 5/32-40 Screw, 32 73362
72635 Bhim, 2 73370
72665  Buffer Pisten 0lip, 312 T3k2T
72670 Bpring Bracket, 29 73524
72671 8pring, 29 73525
72686  E-40 Pilot Sorew, 4,29 73527
72700  Type Bar Pallet (E 1/2), 25,28 73528
727082 Butzat Fractions Esytops (Poeumatio), 73523
72703 Ea; of Poeumatle Keytope including V2TO02 R

8et of Fractions, 25 Tigka
72704  Poeumatic Keytop (¥ 3/8), 25,26 TI543
72705 ] " {8 s5/8), 25,26 TI544
72706 = - (¥ 7/8), 25,26 13570
7707 . - {x 1/2), 25,26

Type Bar Pallet (V 3/8), 25,28
« .+ (3 5/8), 25,26
(¥ 7/R), 25,26
82t of Fractlone Type Fallete, 25,26

Celluloid Eaytop (M +), 27

- . {r 1), 21
. N (s '), 21
N e i 1}, 27
" B (), 27

Baet of Celluloid Eeytope, 2T

Calluloid Esytop (Oar. Ret.), 27
. - (Line Fesd), 27

Btator (with-Wimdimga), 23

End Bhield (Assem.), 23

End Bhield (Apsem.), 23

Borew Jap, 23

011 Wiok, 23

Bearing Lining, 23

Dust Cap, 23

Olamping Hod, 23

hcorn Nut, 23

#8-36x9/16 Borew, 23

CGollector; 23

Brush Holdsr Blook (with Brushss), 23

Brush Holder Block, 23

Brush Holder Oap, 23

Bhoulder Screw, lé,22

8top Collar, 34

Eracket, 16

Gauge, 24

Bhim, 22

Adapter Bar, 3&

Block, 34

Hetainer Flate, 34

Fawl, T4

Buffer 0lip (with Trip Lever), 34

Bpring Tersinal,

Type Bar Pallet, (T 6), 27

Flaten Roll Bearing - Lefs, 34

B/32-40 Adjusting Berew, 34

Bet of Parte for Variable Carriage Btop
{Doss not Snuluda 73543 Flaten Roll Bear-
ing - Left), 34

-

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

47

FUMERICAL IFDEX

73579  Looking Plate, 8 75545  Type Bar #28 (with Pallet), 25
73587 Brush Holder, 23 Tos4E n L -3 ' 2 25
73596  Lock Washer, 34 15547 ¥ " 20 . - 25
. 73651  Spring, 31 T554e e ST . . 25,26
73652 Spring Brackes, 31 To5kS . L 5 1 ' " e5
v 73688  Bell Plate, 35 75550 LI s & B . 25
73689 Armature, 35 75551 i = #10 ] " 25
. 73690  Pawl, 35 75588 Line Feed Fush Bar, 2,25,26,27
73692  Bell Hammer Lever, 35 75630  Type Bar Fallet (J ), 25
. 7370%  Pinion (12 17.), 23 75651  Pneumatic Keytop (J ), 25
73749  Template, 35 75756  Type Bar #24 (with Pallet), 25
73790  Set of Parts for Margin Bell Signal, 35 75765  Spring Hook - Pull, 24
73795 Pressure Roll Spring (Assem.), 31 75766 Special Tool, 24
73836 Ratchet Detent Spring (Assem.), 33 75783 Platen Shaft (with Ratohet), 33
73837  Line Feed Fawl, 33 75405 .008~.020 Wire Gauge, 24
- 73838  Rocker Arm, 33 75806 010-.040 Wire Gauge, 24
73840 Link, 33 75807 .015-.045 Wire Gaugs, 24
. 735546 Thumb Fut, 33 75808 Case, 24
73947 Bearing Bracket, 33 5803 Bet of Gauges (with CQase), 24
73549  Retracting Stud, 33 75810 1/2-3/4% Open Wremch, 34
73993 Bpring, 3% 75811 Shim, 14
73994 Carriages Return Release Arm (Assem.), 35 TH904 Adj. Borew, 22
73955  Roller irm, 29 743 Washer - 3/64% Thick, 23
73996  Adjusting Bracket, 29 T35 . 1/32 * 23
73997  Spacer, 29 7740 . 1/64 * 23
73598  Adjusting Sorew, 29 7T A /e » 23
74871  .385 Open Wrench, 2i 7Tz L /6 » 23
T4903 Hand Waheel, 2B TT443 . /32 o 23
75129 Eccentrio Stop, 33 77473 Type Bar #9 (with Pallet), 27
75493  8pring, 2,10,25,26,27 T4 "M 410 8 27
75434  Carriage Heturn and Pub-Out Push Bar, 2,25 TT476 S | " 27
v 75503 Bpring Hook, FPueh, 24 TTeTT S " 27
75524  Adjusting Stop Nut, 10 7478 " op3 e . 27
I T5534  Fractions Type Pallets, 25 TT4T9 L U ' 27
75535  Type Bar Pallet (Vv J€), 25 77480 e g5 B 27
79536 L * (r 18), 25 TT4E1 LTI . 27
. 7537 ¢+ v (g 18, 25 e " s gp s s g
15538 ey * (x Ts), 25 TTheE3 " "o ' 27
75540 O s (L ), =5 TTlak E " M9 . 27
75541 a0 (a P, 5 77485 S 27
75542 his * (x l2), 25 77486 "oe goy w . 27
) Type Bar #31 (with Pellet), 25 77487 " F oo " 27

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

FUMERICAL INDEX
77488  Type Bar #23 (with Pallet), 27 77531 Type Bar #33 (with Pallet), 25,26
17489 = = g @ ’ 27 77618  Case, 24
77430 e o Lol . 27 77621  Preesure Roll Bracket - Left, 31
TT491 LS R . 27 77682  Fressure Roll Bracket - Right, 31 .
TTlo2 LI . . L] 27 77530 ggrr%uu Return and Rob-Out Fush Ber, 2,
TT493 L - B . 27 : .
7494 " v g0 2 - 27 TEO0E  Type Bar #34 (with Pallet), 26
2 L . . 78009 L - S . 26 3
7496 2 N aas = : 57 TEE30 E-%0z1/2 Borew, 22
™97 e e T e R~y P s, o
77458 B gol ® " 2T 78935 g;t of Fraction Eeytope - Spring Cushiem, . -
. e a = 78936  Bet of Spring Cushion E
77500 " v g9 = v 252 O Set o Misttona Lo . Antiadine
17501 B o = 25,26 78946  Spring Cushion Eeytep (A -), 25
77802 " $10 ' . 25,26 TESLT = " " {6 1), 25 _—— q
77503 ATt | ¥ TR ¥ 25,26 TESHE . . * (e :}, 85 P
17504 LI O 6 . 25,26 TEaks . s * (o &), 25
17505 R . 25,26 78350 3 p * {® 3), 25
77506 v o3 " " 25,26 TEI51 ] L) . r 1), =5 L
71507 L B TR ' 25,26 78952 . . * (6 &), 55
17508 R " 25,26 78953 2 " = A0 E£), 25
17509 L I TR . 25,26 78554 . A " (1 &), 25
77510 L TR » 25,26 TES55 s " * (& '), 25
11 LI ) " L 25,26 TE9EE " . " (£ (), 25 -
112 SRR RN S . 25,26 TE95T . " . AL}, 25
77513 Mg e 85,96 78958 . ’ R | P S —
TT514 » % g ' v p526 7359 . : (&), 35 3=
77515 A ‘ 25,26 TEI60 . . * o9 =
77516 LRI " 25,26 78961 = ' . {(r 0}, 25
17517 " v gpp e . 25,26 78362 . ' *  {Q 1), 25
17518 ¥oF gpy o . 25,26 TESE3 . . * (R M), 25 .
17519 o ogolh  w ' 25,26 78564 # . ¢ (t 5,8 e
77520 L R L I . 25,26 . T30y - ’ ' (v 7, =5
e S TR S R R T T 78966 M "), &
77522 LI - . 25, 26,27 78967 ” - (W 2}, 25
17523 o B S = 25,26 78968 = " - (x /), 25
77524 Yon gog W . 25,26 TE9E9 Lo ' ¥ (Y &), 25 .
77525 = F gog v v 25,26 72970 . ’ * (2 "), 25 ‘
17526 * % g2y » . 25,26 TEITL = - . (Blank), 25
11587 s & g0 M W 25,26 T8aT2 L " ¥ (Figs.}, 25
77528 * 0 gm . . 25,26 TESTS L y . (Ltre.), 25
17529 L S . 25,26 78976 - ’ *  (Car. Ret.), 25
17530 BeAggee. e 0 25,86

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com


http://www.fastio.com/

r FUMER
' 78378  Spring Cushion Eeytop (Line Feed), 25 BET11
TEZED - n " (8 Bell), 25 8270
72981 . . * (B #), 25 82859
. 78982 . . " (r 1/4), 25
TE983 g . "L W), B e
k. 78984 . . " (¢ 1/8), 25 =
'-= - 78585 . . * (Y 3/8), 25 :j;::
> TE986 " s * (B 5/8), 25 87698
! 78387 n N = (K 7/8), 25 88993
Tasss , . * (xr 1/2), 5
. T8993 . - " g ), 85 s
'L' BO7se :E:;:g‘lgf %ﬁ}f%ﬂ Eew 3tyle Line Fesd ;;:;
: E;u};rf B.'f’cf! h—a}f'. ?ﬂl il pan Y e ?10053
B2064  U-BE Set Bcrew, 23 91010
82274  Pneumatic Keytop (E Stop), 25 91011
; )‘, B2607 Spring Cushion Keytop (H Btep), 25 91117
l - B2T08 Gong Hammer Lever, 10
E h
FEAND S ~ Foar v/ v p o v peite i s L w{;\r’

L T APRAPE - Ry A "

k Lb. Beale, 24
10=32 Borew, 10

B8at of Spri Cushi E I ™
o S 251:; shlon Eeytops (for

Type Bar Pallet (H ), 25
Type Bar #17 (with Fallet), 25
Filler Washer, &
1/2-3/4 Open Wrenmch, 24
Carborundum Contact Stone, 2&
Contact Burnisher, 24
8top Plate, 16
1/ Socket Wrench, 24
%;_16
Link, 25,26,27

" 25,26,27

" 25,26,27
Contact File, 24

oA~ F _'_?,-3/4&"

7§ i- fd_,.-f L'h:.m#i.)__ MM M{J j-’,-?Pr_'l

o0t - Fack.
Fo ko5 — f’j"?"'"“{
Fa b - /{lﬁﬂ-—t{

Aw’*"}fmf o7#” ﬂ*w*"“f’}

49

?H’__ ﬂ,?l,#ﬂ'pf’ éw'{;'/‘{?,?

G A 6 /"/:é £

(

2heik)

.71'}.41"9 ?— _.-a""r-'f-n'.-:-r_,lfﬂ"""f’f pl b (L/ - dﬁﬁ
; ,f;sﬂd'ﬁ
FIEL & e S TN 4
Fi 3 e 7 At re A [ 7 &=Fs<d
FATa e F i’-’éf{a-.—"f"-’-ﬂ""* :
FO3F5y B fen -.”-Eﬁ'.ff.mﬁrﬁé’f‘- z{ﬁ-"/’g’* ”'/"} 3’/‘;“'1‘
s :

ClibPDF - www.fastio.com



http://www.fastio.com/

	./01.tif
	./02.tif
	./03.tif
	./04.tif
	./05.tif
	./06.tif
	./07.tif
	./08.tif
	./09.tif
	./10.tif
	./11.tif
	./12.tif
	./13.tif
	./14.tif
	./15.tif
	./16.tif
	./17.tif
	./18.tif
	./19.tif
	./20.tif
	./21.tif
	./22.tif
	./23.tif
	./24.tif
	./25.tif
	./26.tif
	./27.tif
	./28.tif
	./29.tif
	./30.tif
	./31.tif
	./32.tif
	./33.tif
	./34.tif
	./35.tif
	./36.tif
	./37.tif
	./38.tif
	./39.tif
	./40.tif
	./41.tif
	./42.tif
	./43.tif
	./44.tif
	./45.tif
	./46.tif
	./47.tif
	./48.tif
	./49.tif
	./50.tif
	./51.tif

